



## ELECTROCARDIOGRAPHS

### ATRIA 3100/6100

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
010-1627-00	DISPLAY, 6.4 IN, 640X480, TFT
010-1684-00	PWR SUPPLY, MEDICAL, ATLAS
010511-003	WASL #4 SPLT LOCK WSHR
017-0102-00	INVERTER MODULE, ATRIA 6000
017439-065	SCREW,PH METRIC,M4 X 16MM
10-00040-01S	SERVICE ASEM, PAPER TRAY, ATRIA & 8X00
10-00041-01S	SERV ASSY, PAPER DOOR,NEW PRINTER-GLOBAL
10-00041-02S	SERV ASSY, PAPER DOOR, NEW PRINTER, ENG
119-0497-00	THERMAL PRINTHD,1728 DOTS,8.5 IN WIDTH
146-0127-00	BATT PACK, NIMH,14.4V,HIGH CAPACITY
146-0131-00	BATT PACK, 14.4V NIMH, 1500MAH
175-1572-01	WIRE, GROUND,18 GA,600V,3.5" W/RING TERM
175-1596-01	CABLE, INVERTER, W/SHRINK
175-1607-00	CABLE, DIG TO PS, ATRIA
200-0394-00	PLATE, ATRIA POWER SUPPLY
209-0236-00	NUT, HEX, 4-40 SMALL PATTERN, ZP
211-0466-00	SCR, 4 x 5/16 PH PAN HD SZP PLASTITE 45
211-0467-00	SCREW, M2 X 3.0 PPH
211-0468-00	SCREW, NYLON, 2-56 X 3/16, SLOTTED
214-1024-00	BRUSH, DISSIPATIVE, ATRIA
215-0223-00	M4 X 0.7 X 8 TYPE 1 PH PAN HD ST ZP
260-0347-01	Atria 6100 Keypad
260-0350-01	Atria 3100 Keypad
276-0279-00	FERRITE, TUBULAR, 13.72MM
276-0280-00	FERRITE, BROADBAND,CLAMPON,9MM
30-00005-01S	ATRIA QUEUE SENSOR, NEW PRINTER, SERVICE
331-0256-00	WINDOW, LABEL
331-0257-00	LENS, DISPLAY, ATRIA 6000
334-5571-00	LABEL, DISPLAY OVERLAY, ATRIA 6000
334-5592-00	LABEL, I/O PLATE, ATLAS
335-0241-00	LABEL PACKAGE, GENERIC
337-0485-01	SHIELD, BOTTOM
342-0376-00	INSULATION FILM, ATRIA PRINTHEAD
344-0244-00	CABLE TIE HOLDER, 1" SQ, ADH-BACKED
361-4112-00	SPACER, NYLON, .375", 2-56, HEX

361-4116-00	SPACER, P.S. BOARD MOUNTING
361-4119-00	STANDOFF, 3/16 HEX FEMALE, 4-40 X .156
407-0742-00	BRACKET, LCD MOUNTING, ATRIA 6000
407-0743-00	COVER,LCD BRKT
407-0755-00	BRACKET, LCD FERRITE
437-5045-00	TOP
437-5068-00	TOP
50-00025-01	GROMMET
50-00029-01	SPRING,1.38 x 0.3in, 11 lbs/in
50-00046-01	SCREW, 6-32X3-8 Pan PH MS ZP
50-00047-01	SCREW, 4-40X3-16 (100°) FH PH MS ZP
50-00848-01	DISPLAY, CHAR LCD,40X2
60-00009-01	CABLE ASSY, QUE SENSOR
60-00015-01	GEAR, MOTOR 24T
60-00016-01	SHOE, SPRING
60-00017-01	CLAMP, SPRING
60-00018-01	SLIDE, LEFT
60-00019-01	SLIDE, RIGHT
60-00021-01	PAPER TRAY
60-00022-01	COVER, PAPER TRAY
60-00024-02	BRACKET, MOTOR
60-00027-01	Geared Motor
60-00036-01	COVER, BATTERY ACCESS
60-00037-01	CABLE, KYROCERA,PRINTHD,15 PIN
60-00038-01	CABLE, KYROCERA,PRINTHD,16 PIN
60-00039-01	CABLE, KEYBOARD
60-00040-01	CABLE, KEYBOARD, W/CARD EDGE CONNECTOR
60-00042-01	INSULATION FILM, COVER
60-00043-01	WIRE, 18AWG 9.0IN, WITH RING TERM
60-00049-01	Guide, A4 Paper
60-00051-01	INSULATION FILM, PRINTHEAD
60-00052-01	WIRE, 18AWG 8.00 IN, WITH RING TERM
60-00065-01	GASKET
60-00609-01	BOTTOM,8300/8500
651-0002-00	SERVICE ASEM, TOP COVER, WITHOUT DISPLAY
651-1403-00	SERV ASEM, PAPER DOOR (OLD ATRIA) ENG
651-1429-00	SERVICE ASEM, TOP COVER, WITH DISPLAY
651-1503-00	SERVICE ASEM, TOP COVER
671-0001-00	SERVICE ASEM, MODEM
671-1300-01	SERVICE PCBA, PWR SUPPLY (TESTED)
700212	SEM 4-40X1/4 PH PAN HD S/CP/ZP
700270	SCR,4-40 X.437L PH PAN HD SZP
703103	NUT 4-40 HEX STEEL ZP
703104	NUT 4-40 HEX KEP STEEL CP/ZP
703554	NUT 1/4-20 HEX KEP STEEL ZP
825147	CONNECTOR, PLUG (IEC)
842918	ADHSV STRIP, .37X5.5 3M Y-4930

845815	BUMPER
845868	GROMMET, .25 ID
850151	CA TIE
850461	CLAMP FLAT CABLE
862953	CUSHION,FOAM .375X2.75X.125THK
SERV 671-1299-01U	RECON PCBA, MAIN BOARD, A3100, A6100

**E8300/E8500**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
010-1684-00	PWR SUPPLY, MEDICAL, ATLAS
017439-065	SCREW,PH METRIC,M4 X 16MM
10-00040-01S	SERVICE ASEM, PAPER TRAY, ATRIA & 8X00
10-00469-01	ASSY,KEYPAD, 8300/8500, ENGLISH
10-00492-01S	SERVICE ASEM, PAPER DOOR 8300/8500
10-00492-02S	SERVICE ASEM, PAPER DOOR 8300/8500, Engl
119-0497-00	THERMAL PRINTHD,1728 DOTS,8.5 IN WIDTH
146-0127-00	BATT PACK, NIMH,14.4V,HIGH CAPACITY
146-0131-00	BATT PACK, 14.4V NIMH, 1500MAH
175-1572-01	WIRE, GROUND,18 GA,600V,3.5" W/RING TERM
211-0466-00	SCR, 4 x 5/16 PH PAN HD SZP PLASTITE 45
214-1024-00	BRUSH, DISSIPATIVE, ATRIA
215-0223-00	M4 X 0.7 X 8 TYPE 1 PH PAN HD ST ZP
276-0279-00	FERRITE, TUBULAR, 13.72MM
276-0280-00	FERRITE, BROADBAND,CLAMPON,9MM
30-00005-01S	ATRIA QUEUE SENSOR, NEW PRINTER, SERVICE
30-00030-01R	SRVC,PCBA,8300/8500 MAINBOARD,REFURB
335-0241-00	LABEL PACKAGE, GENERIC
337-0485-01	SHIELD, BOTTOM
344-0244-00	CABLE TIE HOLDER, 1" SQ, ADH-BACKED
348-0616-00	FOAM, 2.25 X 1.125
361-4116-00	SPACER, P.S. BOARD MOUNTING
50-00025-01	GROMMET
50-00029-01	SPRING,1.38 x 0.3in, 11 lbs/in
50-00046-01	SCREW, 6-32X3-8 Pan PH MS ZP
50-00047-01	SCREW, 4-40X3-16 (100°) FH PH MS ZP
50-00894-01	BATTERY, COIN, 3V, CR2032
50-01100-01	HINGE,DISPLAY,TILT,8500
50-01211-03	DISPLAY, 7.0 IN, 800X480, ColorTFT, AMP
50-01284-01	SCR,PAN HD,PH DR,THD ROLL,4-20X1/2,SS
50-01285-01	SCR,FLT HD,PH DR,THD ROLL,4-20X1/2,ZN
50-01286-01	SCR,PAN HD,PH DR,THD ROLL,4-20X3/8,SS
50-01287-01	SCR,PAN HD,PH DR,THD ROLL,4-20X5/16,SS
50-01329-01	FERRITE, BROADBAND,CLAMPON,34.42MM
50-01330-01	FERRITE, BROADBAND,CLAMPON,6.75MM
50-01331-01	FERRITE, BROADBAND,CLAMPON,6.60MM
50-01333-01	TAPE, Aluminum 3M1170 1 IN.WIDE
50-01360-01	Mount, Flat Cable
50-01556-01	Washer,Ext Tooth,Lock,Zinc Pl Steel,M4
50-01557-01	Grommet,SBR,Black,.25ID x .50OD x .19THK
60-00009-01	CABLE ASSY, QUE SENSOR
60-00015-01	GEAR, MOTOR 24T
60-00016-01	SHOE, SPRING
60-00017-01	CLAMP, SPRING

60-00021-01	PAPER TRAY
60-00022-01	COVER, PAPER TRAY
60-00024-02	BRACKET, MOTOR
60-00027-01	Geared Motor
60-00036-01	COVER, BATTERY ACCESS
60-00037-01	CABLE, KYROCERA,PRINTHD,15 PIN
60-00038-01	CABLE, KYROCERA,PRINTHD,16 PIN
60-00042-01	INSULATION FILM, COVER
60-00043-01	WIRE, 18AWG 9.0IN, WITH RING TERM
60-00049-01	Guide, A4 Paper
60-00051-01	INSULATION FILM, PRINTHEAD
60-00052-01	WIRE, 18AWG 8.00 IN, WITH RING TERM
60-00159-01	CABLE, KEYBOARD
60-00160-01	CABLE, DIG TO PS
60-00238-01	Panel, Power Supply, 8300/8500
60-00521-01	BRACKET,DISPLAY,8300/8500
60-00522-01	TOP,8300/8500
60-00523-01	SCREEN,ANTIGLARE,FIXED,8300
60-00524-01	SCREEN,ANTIGLARE,TILT,8500
60-00526-01	HOUSING,DISPLAY,FRONT TILT,8500
60-00527-01	HOUSING,DISPLAY,REAR TILT,8500
60-00568-01	CABLE ASSY, LVDS 20 ckt 20 pin to 20 pin
60-00609-01	BOTTOM,8300/8500
60-00613-01	WASHER,HOUSING MOUNT,8300
60-00666-01	Bracket, Display Cable
671-1300-01	SERVICE PCBA, PWR SUPPLY (TESTED)
703554	NUT 1/4-20 HEX KEP STEEL ZP
825147	CONNECTOR, PLUG (IEC)
842918	ADHSV STRIP, .37X5.5 3M Y-4930
845815	BUMPER
850151	CA TIE
862953	CUSHION,FOAM .375X2.75X.125THK

## ELI 10

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
25018-043-50	CABLE ASSY DOCKING STATION ELI 10
26025-077-170	B&B-N WLAN MODULE PCB ASSY
26025-087-50	ELI 10 DOCKING CONNECTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-107-50	ELI 10 MINI-DOCK PCB ASSEMBLY
3171-009	CABLE ASSY COAX 6" SMA-F BLKHD to MMCX-M
3171-011	CABLE COAX U.FL TO RP-SMA BLKHD 150mm
3225-003	CONN MOD PHONE 4 PIN RA LO PRO
3225-009	CONN RJ-45 w/INTEGRATED XFMR AND LEDs
3230-615	CONN F 15S RA PCB-MT D-SUB w/ SCREWLOCK
3375-005	CONN USB RECEPTACLE TYPE A UPRIGHT
3600-008	ANTENNA F1 900/1800 MHz HINGED RA
3600-009	ANTENNA US 850/1900 MHz HINGED RA
3600-016	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400/5000 MHz RP-SMA
4021-001	FUSE TYPE T 250V 1A 5 x 20MM SLO
4027-001	FUSE POLYSWITCH TR 600V 150mA
4110-005	FUSEHOLDER PCB MTG 5 X 20MM FUSE
4800-011-50	BATTERY ELI 10 REPLACEMENT KIT
5400-014-02	LCD PANEL 320 X 240 3.9 MONO
6020-051	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD PHILLIPS 4-20X3/8"
6020-052	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD PHILLIP 4-20X5/16"
6020-530	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 5 ZINC PLTD
6020-831	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZINC PLTD
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
775-0036	CONN RECEPTACLE 36 POS BOTTOM MOUNT SM
775-0136	CONN RECEPTACLE 36 POS TOP MOUNT SM
8347-010-50	COVER RJXX RECTANGULAR
8347-011-50	COVER SMA ROUND
8353-001-50	UPPER HOUSING ELI 10 HAND-HELD
8353-002-50	LOWER HOUSING ELI 10 HAND-HELD
8353-003-50	ACCESS HATCH ELI 10 HAND-HELD
8353-004-50	ELI 10 ELASTOMERIC KEYPAD
8353-005-50	LCD BEZEL ELI 10 HAND-HELD
8353-006-50	UPPER HOUSING ELI 10 DOCKING STATION
8353-007-50	LOWER HOUSING ELI 10 DOCKING STATION
8353-009-50	INSULATOR 10 MIL PC ELI 10 FEPS
8353-010-50	BATTERY SUPPORT FOAM ELI 10
9042-059-01	LABEL NAMEPLATE ELI 10 HAND-HELD
9042-060-01	LABEL NAMEPLATE ELI 10 DOCKING STATION
9042-062-01	LABEL ELI 10 DOCKING STATION FRONT
9042-081-01	LABEL CAUTION LI ION BATTERY
9050-059-03	LABEL REG MT GSM F2
9050-059-04	LABEL REG WLAN DPAC-G
9050-059-05	LABEL REG MT GSM F4
9050-059-06	LABEL REG WLAN DPAC-G2

9050-059-10	LABEL REG WLAN B&B ELECTRONICS
9910-017	MODEM MULTITECH V.92 5V SERIAL
9910-022	MOD GSM MT SCKTMD F4 QUAD-BND US/EU
SERV 26025-083-51	ELI 10 MOTHERBOARD ASSEMBLY
SERV 26025-083-51-GSM	ELI 10 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/F4 GSM MODEM
SERV 26025-083-51-WLAN-G2	ELI 10 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/WLAN-G2
SERV 26025-084-51	ELI 10 FRONT END / POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
SERV 26025-086-50	ELI 10 DOCKING STATION PCB ASSEMBLY
SERV 26025-086-50-MOD	ELI 10 DOCKING STATION PCB ASSEM W/MOD

**ELI 150c/BUR 150c/MLBUR 150c**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-150-51	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI/BUR 150c - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINTHEAD TO PCB
25020-060-50	CABLE ASSY CUE SENSOR TO MTHRBD ELI 200+
25020-067-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 230 PRINTHEAD
25020-076-50	CABLE POWER INTERNAL ELI 150c
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-073-50	SIM SIMULATOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-074-50	REMOTE SIM CONNECTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-077-170	B&B-N WLAN MODULE PCB ASSY
26025-092-151	USB TRANSCEIVER KEY (UTK) ASSEMBLY
26025-099-151	AC POWER SUPPLY 16VDC PCB ASSY w/UL
26025-102-150	ELI 150c KEYBOARD PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-105-151	ELI 150c/250c I/O CONN PCB ASSY w/o COMM
26025-105-152	ELI 150c/250c I/O CONN PCB ASSY w/MODEM
26025-105-153	ELI 150c/250c I/O CONN PCB ASSY w/GSM
26025-105-154	ELI150c/250c I/O CON PCB ASSY w/LAN+WLAN
26025-110-150	ELI 150c FLEX CABLE INTERCONNECT
3171-009	CABLE ASSY COAX 6" SMA-F BLKHD to MMCX-M
3171-010	CABLE COAX U.FL TO RP-SMA BLKHD 100mm
3225-003	CONN MOD PHONE 4 PIN RA LO PRO
3225-008	CONN RJ-45 8 PIN SHIELDED w/GREEN LEDS
3375-004	CONN USB RECEPTACLE TYPE B
3375-006	CONN USB RECEPT TYPE A UPRIGHT HIGH RET
3600-008	ANTENNA F1 900/1800 MHz HINGED RA
3600-009	ANTENNA US 850/1900 MHz HINGED RA
3600-016	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400/5000 MHz RP-SMA
4027-001	FUSE POLYSWITCH TR 600V 150mA
4027-002	FUSE 1A 250V TIME LAG RADIAL 8x8.5x4mm
4027-003	FUSE 5A 250V TIME LAG RADIAL 8x8.5x4mm
41000-028-53	ELI 150c PRINTHEAD ASSEMBLY
4800-006	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 2.2/2.3Ah
5400-019	LCD 3.5" TFT ACTIVE MATRIX 320 x 240
6001-002-01	SCREW SHOULDER HEX M3 x 0.5 STAINLESS
6020-060	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/4"
6020-061	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/2"
6020-062	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x3/8"
6020-430-02	SCREW PHILLIPS PAN HEAD M3 X 6mm COATED
6020-735-02	SCREW FLAT HD TORX M3 x 6 COATED
6020-835	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8
6020-835-02	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8 COATED
6030-025	SET SCREW SOCKET M2.5 x 4MM STEEL CUP PT
6141-003	O-RING BUNA-N 1/2 OD X 5/16 ID
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6545-007-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 40 Ohm w/ PTC



7400-019	TAPE POLYESTER FILM 1" X 0.05mm
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7500-006	CLIP CABLE ADHESIVE BACKED 0.5 x 0.5
8342-004-52	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/OPM
8347-004-51	PAPER TRAY ELI 150c
8359-001-50	HOUSING UPPER ELI 150c
8359-002-50	HOUSING LOWER ELI 150c
8359-003-50	KEYPAD ELASTOMERIC ELI 150c
8359-004-51	LCD BEZEL ELI/BUR 150c
9042-073-01	LABEL ELI 150c USER INSTRUCTIONS
9042-073-02	LABEL BUR 150c USER INSTRUCTIONS BURDICK
9042-073-12	LABEL BUR 150c USER INST BURDCK/McKESSON
9050-086-01	LABEL ELI 150c NAMEPLATE
9050-086-02	LABEL ELI 150c INMETRO NAMEPLATE
9050-086-11	LABEL ELI 150c NAMEPLATE McKESSON
9205-086-50	CARTON SHIPPING ELI 230/150C SET
9910-017	MODEM MULTITECH V.92 5V SERIAL
9910-022-03	MODEM GSM SCKTMOD H5 HSPA+ SERIAL
SERV KIT ELI150c	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI150c/BUR150c
SERV-ASSY-177-01	BATTERY 12V 2.2/2.3Ah WITH FOAM TAPE
SERV-ASSY-177-02	ELI150C WRITER LID ASSEMBLY - NO LABEL
	<i>see label choices above (shaded in gray)</i>

## ELI 150

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-100-60	ELI 150 WRITER ASSEMBLY 4" - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINthead TO PCB
25018-035-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY 14 CONDUCTOR
25018-038-50	CABLE ASSY KEYBOARD TO MOTHERBD ELI 150
25020-053-50	SPEAKER LEADS & CONN ASSY ELI250/ELI380
25020-058-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 200+ PRINthead
25020-060-50	CABLE ASSY CUE SENSOR TO MTHRBD ELI 200+
25020-063-50	CABLE ASSY BATTERY TO PCB ELI 150/350
26025-043-51	10K+ FRONT END PCB ASSY
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-067-50	ELI 150 KEYBOARD PCB ASSEMBLY
3230-609	CONN F 9S RA PCB-MT D-SUB w/ SCREWLOCK
3230-615	CONN F 15S RA PCB-MT D-SUB w/ SCREWLOCK
4021-006	FUSE 5 AMP TYPE T SLO BLO 250V
4110-006	FUSE HOLDER 5 X 20 PANEL SNAP-IN MT SLTD
4160-029-50	KEYPAD ELASTOMERIC ELI 150 UNIVERSAL
4800-008	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 1.3/1.4Ah
5400-014-02	LCD PANEL 320 X 240 3.9 MONO
6001-002-01	SCREW SHOULDER HEX M3 x 0.5 STAINLESS
6020-430	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 6
6020-430-02	SCREW PHILLIPS PAN HEAD M3 X 6mm COATED
6020-730-02	SCREW PHILLIPS FLAT M3 x 6 ZP COATED
6020-831	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZINC PLTD
6020-831-02	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZP COATED
6020-930	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 10 ZINC PLTD
6030-025	SET SCREW SOCKET M2.5 x 4MM STEEL CUP PT
6141-003	O-RING BUNA-N 1/2 OD X 5/16 ID
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6400-004	CABLE ASSY DUAL MOD PHONE JACK 4 PIN
6545-006-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 20 Ohm w/ PTC
690-1225	BATTERY LITHIUM 3V 38mAH SM
7401-002	TAPE TWO-SIDED ADHESIVE 0.009THK x 0.25W
7401-005	TAPE 2SIDE VHB ACRYLC 3M 0.045TH x 0.75W
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7500-006	CLIP CABLE ADHESIVE BACKED 0.5 x 0.5
8342-004-52	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/OPM
8342-008-01	LATCH RELEASE ELI 200+
8347-001-50	HOUSING UPPER ELI 150
8347-002-50	HOUSING LOWER ELI 150
8347-003-50	KEYBOARD BEZEL ELI 150
8347-004-50	PAPER TRAY ELI 150
8347-005-50	PAPER TRAY COVER ELI 150
8347-006-50	PRINthead MOUNT ELI 150

8347-007-50	ACCESS COVER ELI 150
8347-008-50	LCD BEZEL ELI 150
9042-043-01	LABEL ELI 150 USER INSTR ENGLISH
9042-043-11	LABEL ELI 150 eRT USER INSTR ENGLISH
9042-044-01	LABEL AC ON / BATTERY CHARGED ELI 150
9042-045-01	LABEL ELI 1XX SERIES NAMEPLATE
9205-086-50	CARTON SHIPPING ELI 230/150C SET
SERV 26025-065-50	ELI 150 MOTHERBOARD ASSY
SERV 26025-065-51	ELI 150 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/MODEM
SERV 26025-065-55	ELI 150 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/GSM MODEM F4
SERV KIT ELI150	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI150
SERV R26025-043-51	RECONDITIONED 10K+ FRONT END PCB ASSY

## ELI 230/BUR 230

item	description
22500-230-50	WRITER BASE ASSEMBLY ELI 230
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINthead TO PCB
25018-041-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 350 PRINthead TO PCB
25020-067-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 230 PRINthead
25020-068-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY POSITIVE SUPPLY ELI 230
25020-069-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY NEGATIVE SUPPLY ELI 230
25020-070-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY POSITIVE BATTERY ELI 230
25020-071-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY NEGATIVE BATTERY ELI 230
26025-092-151	USB TRANSCIEVER KEY (UTK) ASSEMBLY
26025-098-150	ELI 230 DIGITAL BOARD
26025-099-151	AC POWER SUPPLY 16VDC PCB ASSY w/UL
4800-008	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 1.3/1.4Ah
5400-018-02	LCD 2.8" TFT ACTIVE MATRIX 240 X 320
6020-060	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/4"
6020-061	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/2"
6020-062	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x3/8"
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6545-006-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 20 Ohm w/ PTC
7401-002	TAPE TWO-SIDED ADHESIVE 0.009THK x 0.25W
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7500-006	CLIP CABLE ADHESIVE BACKED 0.5 x 0.5
8357-001-50	UPPER HOUSING ELI 230
8357-002-50	LOWER HOUSING ELI 230
8357-004-50	PAPER TRAY COVER ELI 230
8357-006-50	KEYPAD ELI 230
8357-006-70	KEYPAD BURDICK BUR 230
8357-008-50	LCD PROTECTOR ELI 230
9050-070-01	LABEL ELI 230 NAMEPLATE
9205-086-50	CARTON SHIPPING ELI 230/150C SET
SERV KIT ELI230	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI230/BUR230
SERV PART 175-01	ELI230 PAPER COVER ASSEMBLY

## ELI 250c/BUR 250c

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-250-50	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI 250c - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-046-50	CABLE ASSY BLK PRINTHEAD TO PCB ELI 250c
25018-047-50	CABLE ASSY WHT PRINTHEAD TO PCB ELI 250c
25020-074-50	CABLE ASSY CUE SENSOR TO PCB ELI 250c
25020-075-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 250c PRINTHEAD
25020-077-50	CABLE POWER INTERNAL ELI 250c
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-077-170	B&B-N WLAN MODULE PCB ASSY
26025-092-151	USB TRANSCEIVER KEY (UTK) ASSEMBLY
26025-099-151	AC POWER SUPPLY 16VDC PCB ASSY w/UL
26025-105-151	ELI 150c/250c I/O CONN PCB ASSY w/o COMM
26025-105-152	ELI 150c/250c I/O CONN PCB ASSY w/MODEM
26025-105-154	ELI150c/250c I/O CON PCB ASSY w/LAN+WLAN
26025-108-150	ELI 250c KEYBOARD PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-111-150	ELI 250c FLEX CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY
3171-010	CABLE COAX U.FL TO RP-SMA BLKHD 100mm
3225-003	CONN MOD PHONE 4 PIN RA LO PRO
3225-008	CONN RJ-45 8 PIN SHIELDED w/GREEN LEDS
3375-004	CONN USB RECEPTACLE TYPE B
3375-006	CONN USB RECEPT TYPE A UPRIGHT HIGH RET
3600-016	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400/5000 MHz RP-SMA
4027-001	FUSE POLYSWITCH TR 600V 150mA
4027-002	FUSE 1A 250V TIME LAG RADIAL 8x8.5x4mm
4027-003	FUSE 5A 250V TIME LAG RADIAL 8x8.5x4mm
41000-028-52	ELI 250c PRINTHEAD ASSEMBLY
4800-006	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 2.2/2.3Ah
5400-019	LCD 3.5" TFT ACTIVE MATRIX 320 x 240
6001-002-01	SCREW SHOULDER HEX M3 x 0.5 STAINLESS
6020-060	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/4"
6020-061	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/2"
6020-062	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x3/8"
6020-735-02	SCREW FLAT HD TORX M3 x 6 COATED
6020-835	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8
6020-835-02	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8 COATED
6030-025	SET SCREW SOCKET M2.5 x 4MM STEEL CUP PT
6141-003	O-RING BUNA-N 1/2 OD X 5/16 ID
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6545-007-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 40 Ohm w/ PTC
6570-842-02	PLATEN / SHAFT 8.421 X .551
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7495-012	CABLE TIE LOCKING 5.6 x .10
7500-006	CLIP CABLE ADHESIVE BACKED 0.5 x 0.5
8342-004-53	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/IPM

8342-005-51	PAPER TRAY ELI 250c
8360-001-50	HOUSING UPPER ELI 250c
8360-002-50	HOUSING LOWER ELI 250c
8360-003-50	KEYPAD ELASTOMERIC ELI 250c
8360-004-50	LCD BEZEL ELI 250c
9042-074-01	LABEL ELI 250c USER INSTRUCTIONS
9042-074-02	LABEL BUR 250c USER INSTRUCTIONS-BURDICK
9050-087-01	LABEL ELI 250c NAMEPLATE
9050-087-02	LABEL ELI 250c INMETRO NAMEPLATE
9205-079-50	ELI 250/250c SHIPPING CARTON SET
9910-017	MODEM MULTITECH V.92 5V SERIAL
SERV KIT ELI250c	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI250c/BUR250c
SERV-ASSY-177-01	BATTERY 12V 2.2/2.3Ah WITH FOAM TAPE
SERV-ASSY-178-02	8" WRITER LID ASSEMBLY- ELI250C NO LABEL
	<i>see label choices above (shaded in gray)</i>

## ELI 250

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-200-60	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI 2XX (WHITE) - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINthead TO PCB
25018-035-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY 14 CONDUCTOR
25018-036-50	CABLE ASSY KEYBOARD TO MOTHERBD ELI 200+
25018-037-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 250 INTRL 2ND SERIAL PORT
25020-053-50	SPEAKER LEADS & CONN ASSY ELI250/ELI380
25020-058-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 200+ PRINthead
25020-059-51	CABLE ASSY BATTERY TO PCB ELI 200+
25020-060-50	CABLE ASSY CUE SENSOR TO MTHRBD ELI 200+
25020-061-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY LAN LED ELI 2XX
26025-040-51	ELI 200+ KEYBOARD PCB ASSY
26025-043-51	10K+ FRONT END PCB ASSY
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-050-50	ELI 200+ BULKHEAD CONN PCB ASSY
26025-059-50	MULTITECH MODEM INTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-056-150	ELI 2XX LAN CARD PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-063-151	LAN INTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-077-170	B&B-N WLAN MODULE PCB ASSY
3171-010	CABLE COAX U.FL TO RP-SMA BLKHD 100mm
3225-006	MODULAR PHONE JACK 6-POS. RIGHT ANGLE
3230-609	CONN F 9S RA PCB-MT D-SUB w/ SCREWLOCK
3230-615	CONN F 15S RA PCB-MT D-SUB w/ SCREWLOCK
3375-136	CONN PCMCIA SINGLE-SLOT HEADER NO EJECT
3600-016	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400/5000 MHz RP-SMA
4021-001	FUSE TYPE T 250V 1A 5 x 20MM SLO
4021-006	FUSE 5 AMP TYPE T SLO BLO 250V
4027-001	FUSE POLYSWITCH TR 600V 150mA
41000-028-50	ELI 2xx PRINthead ASSEMBLY (WHITE)
4110-006	FUSE HOLDER 5 X 20 PANEL SNAP-IN MT SLTD
4160-026-51	KEYPAD ELASTOMERIC ELI200+ UNIVERSAL
4160-026-70	KEYPAD ELASTOMERIC IQclassic
4800-006	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 2.2/2.3Ah
5400-014-02	LCD PANEL 320 X 240 3.9 MONO
6020-430	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 6
6020-530	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 5 ZINC PLTD
6020-831	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZINC PLTD
6020-930	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 10 ZINC PLTD
6141-003	O-RING BUNA-N 1/2 OD X 5/16 ID
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6400-002-01	CABLE W/ MODULAR PHONE PLUGS
6400-004	CABLE ASSY DUAL MOD PHONE JACK 4 PIN
6545-006-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 20 Ohm w/ PTC
6570-842-02	PLATEN / SHAFT 8.421 X .551

690-1225	BATTERY LITHIUM 3V 38mAh SM
7401-005	TAPE 2SIDE VHB ACRYLC 3M 0.045TH x 0.75W
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7495-008	MOUNT CABLE TIE ADHESIVE BACKER .75 X.75
8342-001-50	HOUSING UPPER ELI 200+
8342-002-50	HOUSING LOWER ELI 200+
8342-003-50	PAPER TRAY COVER ELI 200+
8342-004-53	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/IPM
8342-005-50	PAPER TRAY ELI 200+
8342-006-02	PRINTHEAD MOUNT ELI 200+
8342-007-01	SPACER A4 PAPER ELI 200+
8342-008-01	LATCH RELEASE ELI 200+
8342-015-50	KEYBOARD BEZEL ELI 200+
8342-016-01	BULKHEAD BACK PANEL ELI 200+
8342-021-50	LCD BEZEL ELI 250
8342-021-51	LCD BEZEL ELI 250 Rx
8342-021-70	LCD BEZEL IQclassic
8342-024-01	BRACKET CF CARD STABILIZER
9025-049-01	LABEL ELI 200+ MODEM IDENTIFICATION
9025-049-02	LABEL ELI 2XX MULTITECH MODEM ID
9042-030-01	LABEL ELI 2XX SERIES USER INSTR ENGLISH
9042-030-02	LABEL ELI 2XX SERIES USER INSTR ITALIAN
9042-030-03	LABEL ELI 2XX SERIES USER INSTR GERMAN
9042-030-05	LABEL ELI 2XX SERIES USER INSTR SPANISH
9042-030-21	LABEL IQclassic USER INSTRUCTIONS
9042-032-02	LABEL ELI 200+ BULKHEAD MODEM ONLY
9042-032-05	LABEL ELI 2XX BULKHEAD LAN ONLY (WHITE)
9042-032-06	LABEL ELI 2XX BULKHEAD LAN + MODEM
9042-032-07	LABEL ELI 2XX ANTENNA
9042-032-08	LABEL ELI 2XX LAN + ANTENNA
9042-033-01	LABEL AC ON / BATTERY CHARGED ELI 200+
9050-055-01	LABEL ELI 2XX SERIES NAMEPLATE
9050-055-11	LABEL IQclassic NAMEPLATE
9205-079-50	ELI 250/250c SHIPPING CARTON SET
SERV 26025-039-151	ELI 200+ MOTHERBOARD PCB ASSEMBLY
SERV KIT ELI250	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI250
SERV R26025-043-51	RECONDITIONED 10K+ FRONT END PCB ASSY
SERV R26025-063-80	RECON QUATECH-G2 WLAN+LAN INTERFACE PCB
SERV-ASSY-163-01	8" WRITER LID ASSY - ELI250/350 (White)NO LABEL <i>see label choices above (shaded in gray)</i>
SERV-ASSY-177-01	BATTERY 12V 2.2/2.3Ah WITH FOAM TAPE

**ELI 280/BUR 280/MLBUR 280**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-280-50	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI280/ELI380 - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINTHEAD TO PCB
25018-041-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 350 PRINTHEAD TO PCB
25018-048-50	CBL ASSY PICO FLEX RIBBON CBL 12 CCT 45cm
25020-058-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 200+ PRINTHEAD
25020-066-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 350 CUE SENSOR TO MTHRBD
25020-078-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY BATTERY TO PCB ELI 280
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-077-170	B&B-N WLAN MODULE PCB ASSY
26025-092-151	USB TRANSCEIVER KEY (UTK) ASSEMBLY
26025-114-150	ELI 280 TOUCH SCREEN CONTROLLER PCB ASSY
3171-010	CABLE COAX U.FL TO RP-SMA BLKHD 100mm
3225-003	CONN MOD PHONE 4 PIN RA LO PRO
3600-016	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400/5000 MHz RP-SMA
4027-001	FUSE POLY SWITCH TR 600V 150mA
41000-028-54	ELI 280/350/380 PRINTHEAD ASSY BLACK
4800-013	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 7Ah
6001-002-01	SCREW SHOULDER HEX M3 x 0.5 STAINLESS
6020-060	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/4"
6020-061	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/2"
6020-062	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x3/8"
6020-064	SCREW PAN HD PHILIPS M4x0.7x12mm STL ZN
6020-735-02	SCREW FLAT HD TORX M3 x 6 COATED
6020-835	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8
6020-835-02	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8 COATED
6030-025	SET SCREW SOCKET M2.5 x 4MM STEEL CUP PT
6141-003	O-RING BUNA-N 1/2 OD X 5/16 ID
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6545-008-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 40 Ohm No PTC
6570-842-02	PLATEN / SHAFT 8.421 X .551
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
8342-004-53	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/IPM
8342-005-51	PAPER TRAY ELI 250c
8342-007-01	SPACER A4 PAPER ELI 200+
8347-011-51	COVER SMA ROUND BLACK
8361-002-50	HOUSING LOWER ELI 280
8361-004-50	BATTERY DOOR ELI 280
8361-005-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 280 LCD TO MOTHERBOARD
8361-006-50	PAD BATTERY 2.5" x 2.5" ELI 280
8361-007-50	PAD BATTERY 1.35" x 6" ELI 280
8361-008-50	SEALING SURROUND ELI 280 SERVICE KIT
9042-077-01	LABEL POWER ELI 280
9042-078-01	LABEL ELI280/ELI380 USER INSTRUCTIONS
9042-078-02	LABEL BUR 280 USER INSTRUCTIONS-BURDICK



9042-078-12	LABEL BUR 280 USER INST BURDICK/McKESSON
9050-059-10	LABEL REG WLAN B&B ELECTRONICS
9050-091-01	LABEL ELI 280 NAMEPLATE
9050-091-11	LABEL ELI 280 NAMEPLATE McKESSON
9205-080-50	ELI 280 SHIPPING CARTON SET
9910-017	MODEM MULTITECH V.92 5V SERIAL
SERV 26025-113-151	ELI 280 PCB ASSY W/O COMM
SERV 26025-113-152	ELI 280 PCB ASSY W/MODEM
SERV 26025-113-153	ELI 280 PCB ASSY W/LAN+WLAN
SERV KIT ELI280	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI280/BUR280
SERV-ASSY-181-02	8" WRITER LID ASSY - ELI280/380 (NO LABEL)
	<i>see label choices above (shaded in gray)</i>
SERV-ASSY-181-70	ELI280 UPPER HOUSING & TOUCH SCREEN ASSY

## ELI 350

### New Color Scheme Gray/Black (SN's >112290125924) + Common Items

*(new color items are shaded in green, corresponding old colors are listed in the next section)*

item	description
22500-350-50	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI 350 537C - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINthead TO PCB
25018-039-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 350 FRONT END
25018-040-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 350 KEYBOARD TO MOTHERBD
25018-041-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 350 PRINthead TO PCB
25018-042-60	CABLE ASSY ELI350/380 LCD TO MOTHERBOARD
25019-008-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 350 MTHRBD TO BKLT INVRTR
25019-009-51	CABLE ASSY ELI 350 TILT SWITCH TO MTHRBD
25020-053-52	SPEAKER LEADS & CONN ASSY ELI 350
25020-058-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 200+ PRINthead
25020-063-50	CABLE ASSY BATTERY TO PCB ELI 150/350
25020-066-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 350 CUE SENSOR TO MTHRBD
26025-043-51	10K+ FRONT END PCB ASSY
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-077-170	B&B-N WLAN MODULE PCB ASSY
26025-079-50	ELI 350 KEYBOARD w/TOUCHPAD PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-080-51	ELI 350 KEYBOARD w/CLICK KNOB PCB ASSY
26025-081-51	ELI 350 CLICK KNOB PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-082-50	ELI 350 TILT-SWITCH PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-092-151	USB TRANSCEIVER KEY (UTK) ASSEMBLY
3171-010	CABLE COAX U.FL TO RP-SMA BLKHD 100mm
3171-012	CABLE FLAT-FLEX RIBBON 3.0" 4 COND 1.0mm
3225-009	CONN RJ-45 w/INTEGRATED XFMR AND LEDs
3230-609	CONN F 9S RA PCB-MT D-SUB w/ SCREWLOCK
3600-016	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400/5000 MHz RP-SMA
4022-005	FUSE RESETTABLE PTC 1/2A 60V RADIAL
41000-028-54	ELI 280/350/380 PRINthead ASSY BLACK
4800-010	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE SLA 12V 9Ah
6001-002-01	SCREW SHOULDER HEX M3 x 0.5 STAINLESS
6001-006-01	SCREW SHOULDER HEX M3x0.5 STAINLESS 5mm
6020-730-02	SCREW PHILLIPS FLAT M3 x 6 ZP COATED
6020-831	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZINC PLTD
6020-831-02	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZP COATED
6030-008	SCREW CAP FLAT SOCKET HEAD M4X12mm STEEL
6030-015	SCREW CAP FLAT SOCKET HEAD M4x16mm STEEL
6030-025	SET SCREW SOCKET M2.5 x 4MM STEEL CUP PT
6141-003	O-RING BUNA-N 1/2 OD X 5/16 ID
6152-032	NUT HEX STEEL M4 NYLOCK
6400-004	CABLE ASSY DUAL MOD PHONE JACK 4 PIN
6422-005-01	HINGE POSITIONING CCW 4 Nm
6422-005-02	HINGE POSITIONING CW 4 Nm

6545-006-02	MOTOR STEP PM 35mm 24V 20 Ohm w/ PTC XL
6570-842-02	PLATEN / SHAFT 8.421 X .551
690-1225	BATTERY LITHIUM 3V 38mAH SM
7500-008	CLIP WIRE CORD 1x1x0.53 ID WHITE W/ADHES
76171-002-52	DETAIL KIT ELI 350 CG1C KEYPAD W/TP
76171-002-53	DETAIL KIT ELI 350 CG1C KYPD W/CLK KNOB
8342-004-53	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/IPM
8342-005-52	PAPER TRAY ELI 350 BLACK
8342-008-01	LATCH RELEASE ELI 200+
8347-010-51	COVER RJXX RECTANGULAR BLACK
8347-011-51	COVER SMA ROUND BLACK
8351-001-51	HOUSING UPPER ELI 350 CG1C
8351-002-52	HOUSING LOWER ELI 350 BLACK
8351-003-51	HOUSING HINGE COVER ELI350/ELI380 CG1C
8351-004-52	HOUSING REAR COVER ELI 350 CG1C
8351-005-51	BEZEL KEYPAD WITH TP ELI 350 CG1C
8351-006-51	BEZEL KEYPAD W/O TOUCHPAD ELI 350 CG1C
8351-008-51	BULKHEAD ELI 350 FRONT CLOSURE PNL BLACK
8351-009-51	BEZEL LCD PANEL FRONT ELI 350 CG1C
8351-010-51	HOUSING LCD PANEL REAR ELI 350 CG1C
8351-011-51	BUMPER LCD FRONT RIGHT ELI 350 537C
8351-012-51	BUMPER LCD FRONT LEFT ELI 350 537C
8351-013-51	COVER CAP LCD REAR RIGHT ELI 350 CG1C
8351-014-51	COVER CAP LCD REAR LEFT ELI 350 CG1C
8351-015-51	ELASTOMERIC KEYPAD w/TP ELI 350 537C
8351-016-51	ELASTOMERIC KEYPAD W/O TP ELI 350 537C
8351-017-51	KNOB TRIM ELI 350 537C
8351-018-50	LENS PROTECTIVE LCD ELI 350
8351-019-50	BRACKET ASSY MONITOR MOUNT ELI 350
8351-020-50	BRACKET ASSY LCD PANEL + HINGE ELI 350
8351-021-50	BRACKET LCD HINGE LOAD PLATE ELI 350
8351-022-51	PLUG ELAST LCD HOUSING ELI 350 CG1C
8351-023-51	PLUG ELAST REAR COVER ELI350/ELI380 CG1C
8351-024-52	LCD MONITOR ASSEMBLY ELI 350 CG1C
8351-025-50	LCD LENS GASKET TOP / BOTTOM ELI 350
8351-026-50	LCD LENS GASKET SIDE ELI 350
8351-027-50	LCD LENS FOAM SUPPORT ELI 350
8351-028-50	LCD SUPPORT BLOCK ELI 350
8351-029-50	LCD BUMPER ELI 350
9042-056-03	LABEL AC BATT STATUS ELI 350 w/TP CG1C
9042-056-04	LABEL AC BATT STATUS ELI 350 w/TK CG1C
9042-058-01	LABEL TILT SW /LIGHT SENSE COVER ELI 350
9042-063-02	LABEL ELI 350 NAMEPLATE CG1C
9042-079-01	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS
9050-059-10	LABEL REG WLAN B&B ELECTRONICS
9205-085-50	CARTON OUTER ELI 350/380 SHIPPING
9205-085-51	CARTON ACCESSORIES ELI 350/380 SHIPPING

9205-085-52	CARTON INSERT FOAM SET ELI 350/380 SHIPPING
9903-028-01	TOUCHPAD CAPACITIVE 65 x 49mm USB
9903-028-03	CABLE ASSEMBLY TOUCHPAD USB 2 FT
9910-017	MODEM MULTITECH V.92 5V SERIAL
9960-056	BACKLIGHT INVERTER MODULE CCFL QUAD 6W

**SERV 26025-076-53      ELI 350 MOTHERBOARD ASSY**

*SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R26025-076-53*

**SERV 26025-076-53-MOD      ELI 350 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/MODEM**

*SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R26025-076-53-MOD*

**SERV 26025-076-53-WLA      ELI 350 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/WIRELESS LAN**

*SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R26025-076-53-WLA*

**SERV KIT ELI350 CG      SERVICE KIT FOR ELI350 CG w/TRIM KNOB**

**SERV KIT ELI350 CG\_PAD      SERVICE KIT FOR ELI350 CG w/TOUCH PAD**

SERV PART 171-01      ELI350 15 LEAD FE ASSEMBLY

SERV PART 171-02      GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY ELI350 wPTC MOTOR

SERV R26025-043-51      RECONDITIONED 10K+ FRONT END PCB ASSY

SERV-ASSY-171-01      BATTERY 12V 9Ah WITH FOAM TAPE

SERV-ASSY-178-02      8" WRITER LID ASSY- ELI250C/ELI350 CG -NO LABEL

*see label choices above (shaded in gray)*

## ELI 350

### Old Color Scheme White/Blue (SN's < 112290125943)

item	description
22500-200-61	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI 350 (WHITE) - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
41000-028-51	ELI 350 PRINthead ASSEMBLY (WHITE)
76171-002-50	DETAIL KIT ELI 350 KEYPAD + TOUCHPAD
76171-002-51	DETAIL KIT ELI 350 KEYPAD W/CLICK KNOB
8342-003-50	PAPER TRAY COVER ELI 200+
8342-005-50	PAPER TRAY ELI 200+
8342-006-02	PRINthead MOUNT ELI 200+
8342-007-01	SPACER A4 PAPER ELI 200+
8347-010-50	COVER RJXX RECTANGULAR
8347-011-50	COVER SMA ROUND
8351-001-50	HOUSING UPPER ELI 350
8351-002-51	HOUSING LOWER ELI 350
8351-003-50	HOUSING HINGE COVER ELI 350
8351-004-51	HOUSING REAR COVER ELI 350
8351-005-50	BEZEL KEYPAD WITH TP ELI 350
8351-006-50	BEZEL KEYPAD WITHOUT TP ELI 350
8351-008-50	BULKHEAD ELI 350 FRONT CLOSURE PANEL
8351-009-50	BEZEL LCD PANEL FRONT ELI 350
8351-010-50	HOUSING LCD PANEL REAR ELI 350
8351-011-50	BUMPER LCD FRONT RIGHT ELI 350
8351-012-50	BUMPER LCD FRONT LEFT ELI 350
8351-013-50	COVER CAP LCD REAR RIGHT ELI 350
8351-014-50	COVER CAP LCD REAR LEFT ELI 350
8351-015-50	ELI 350 ELASTOMERIC KEYPAD WITH TOUCHPAD
8351-016-50	ELASTOMERIC KEYPAD WO TOUCHPAD ELI350
8351-017-50	KNOB TRIM ELI 350
8351-022-50	PLUG ELASTOMERIC LCD HOUSING ELI 350
8351-023-50	PLUG ELASTOMERIC REAR COVER ELI 350
8351-024-51	LCD MONITOR ASSEMBLY ELI 350 (WHITE)
9042-056-01	LABEL AC ON/BATTERY CHARGED ELI 350 w/TP
9042-056-02	LABEL AC ON/BATTERY CHARGED ELI 350 w/TK
9042-063-01	LABEL ELI 3XX SERIES NAMEPLATE
9042-064-01	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS -ENGLISH
9042-064-02	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS -ITALIAN
9042-064-03	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS -GERMAN
9042-064-04	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS -FRENCH
9042-064-06	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS -DUTCH
9042-064-07	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRUCTIONS -POLISH
9042-064-08	LABEL ELI 350 USER INSTRCTNS -PORTUGUESE
SERV KIT ELI350	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI350 MW w/TRIM KNOB
SERV KIT ELI350_PAD	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI350 MW w/TOUCH PAD
SERV-ASSY-163-01	8" WRITER LID ASSY - ELI250/350 NO LABEL

## ELI 380 (Common items for all models)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-280-50	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI280/ELI380 - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25020-053-50	SPEAKER LEADS & CONN ASSY ELI250/ELI380
25020-080-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 380 BATT CONN TO MOTHERBD
25020-081-50	CABLE ASSY ELI 380 AC CONN TO MOTHERBRD
25020-082-60	CABLE ASSY ELI 380 KEYBOARD TO MOTHERBRD
26025-092-151	USB TRANSCEIVER KEY (UTK) ASSEMBLY
26025-123-151	ELI 380 POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-127-150	TILT SWITCH PCB ELI 380
26025-128-150	BATTERY CONNECTOR ELI 380
3600-015	ANTENNA DUAL BAND 2400 MHz
41000-028-54	ELI 280/350/380 PRINTHEAD ASSY BLACK
6020-062	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x3/8"
6020-430-03	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3X6 COATED
6020-835-02	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3 x 8 COATED
6020-930	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 10 ZINC PLTD
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7495-008	MOUNT CABLE TIE ADHESIVE BACKER .75 X.75
8342-007-02	SPACER A4 PAPER ELI 200+ BLACK
8351-023-51	PLUG ELAST REAR COVER ELI350/ELI380 CG1C
8351-029-50	LCD BUMPER ELI 350
8365-001-50	UPPER HOUSING ASSY ENGLISH ELI 380
8365-002-50	HOUSING LOWER ELI 380 BLACK
8365-002-70	HOUSING LOWER ELI 380 COOL GRAY (new item)
8365-007-50	DOOR BATTERY ELI 380 BLACK
8365-007-70	BATTERY DOOR ELI 380 COOL GRAY (new item)
8365-008-50	RETAINER BATTERY PCB
8365-017-50	BRACKET AC INLET MODULE
9042-078-01	LABEL ELI280/ELI380 USER INSTRUCTIONS
9042-081-01	LABEL CAUTION LI ION BATTERY
9042-084-01	LABEL FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
9050-059-12	LABEL SPI WLAN B&B ELECTRONICS
9050-094-01	LABEL ELI 380 NAMEPLATE
9050-094-02	LABEL ELI 380 NAMEPLATE INMETRO
9910-023-04	MODULE B&B-N AIRBORNE SPI WLAN
SERV 26025-126-152	ELI 380 STS MOTHERBOARD ASSY
SERV 26025-126-152-WLA	ELI 380 STS MOTHERBOARD W/WIRELESS LAN
SERV-ASSY-181-02	8" WRITER LID ASSY - ELI280/380 NO LABEL <i>see label choices above (shaded in gray)</i>

### ELI380-Axxxx models only (Standard display)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
25018-042-60	CABLE ASSY ELI350/380 LCD TO MOTHERBOARD
8351-003-51	HOUSING HINGE COVER ELI350/ELI380 CG1C
8351-019-60	BRACKET ASSY MONITOR MOUNT ELI 380
8365-004-50	HOUSING REAR COVER ELI 380
8365-010-50	HOUSING LCD PANEL REAR ELI 380
8365-024-50	LCD MONITOR ASSEMBLY ELI 380
9205-085-50	CARTON OUTER ELI 380 SHIPPING
9205-085-51	CARTON ACCESSORIES ELI 380 SHIPPING
9205-085-52	CARTON INSERT FOAM SET ELI 380 SHIPPING
SERV 26025-126-151	ELI 380 MOTHERBOARD ASSY
SERV 26025-126-151-WLA	ELI 380 MOTHERBOARD ASSY W/WIRELESS LAN
SERV KIT ELI380	SERVICE KIT FOR ELI380

### ELI380-Dxxxx models only (STS Touchscreen display)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
25018-042-70	CABLE ASSY ELI 380 LCD TO MOTHERBOARD
6020-045-01	SCREW M3x30mm PAN HD PHIL STL ZN COATED
6020-070-01	SCREW M4x70mm PAN HD PHIL STL ZN COATED
6422-010	HINGE TILT & SWIVEL ELI 380 STS
8365-019-70	BRACKET ASSY MONITOR MOUNT ELI 380 STS
8365-031-70	COVER HINGE PLATE BASE ELI 380 STS
8365-032-70	COVER SET HINGE FRONT ELI 380 STS
8365-033-70	COVER SCREW ELI 380 STS
8365-042-70	COVER LCD HINGE ELI 380 STS
8365-043-70	COVER REAR ELI 380 STS
8365-044-70	COVER REAR CENTER ELI 380 STS
8365-045-70	COVER HINGE ELI 380 STS
8365-046-70	COVER HINGE SHUTTER ELI 380 STS
8365-047-70	PIVOT BLOCK RIGHT ELI 380 STS
8365-048-70	PIVOT BLOCK LEFT ELI 380 STS
8365-049-70	PIVOT HORIZONTAL ELI 380 STS
8365-050-70	PIVOT AXLE ELI 380 STS
8365-051-70	LCD MONITOR SERVICE ASSEMBLY - STS
9205-085-51	CARTON ACCESSORIES ELI 380 SHIPPING
9205-085-70	CARTON OUTER ELI 380 STS SHIPPING
9205-085-72	CARTON INSERT FOAM SET ELI 380 STS SHIP

## WAM/AM12

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
6020-050	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX M2.5 X 10mm
8356-001-51	HOUSING UPPER WAM GRAY
8356-002-51	HOUSING LOWER WAM GRAY
8356-008-53	BATTERY CAP ASSEMBLY WAM GRAY
8358-001-50	HOUSING UPPER UPC
8358-002-50	HOUSING LOWER AM12
8358-003-50	USB TRUNK CABLE AM12
9042-069-08	LABEL WAM LEAD (FRONT) GRAY
9042-069-09	LABEL WAM NAMEPLATE GRAY
9042-070-01	LABEL AM12 LEAD FRONT
9042-070-02	LABEL AM12 NAMEPLATE



# AMBULATORY BLOOD PRESSURE

## Ambulo 2400

### New Color Scheme Cool Gray (SN's > 54794)

item	description
010-0001-02	COVER BACK ASSY AMBULO COOL GRAY IC
010-0002-02	COVER TOP ASSY AMBULO COOL GRAY IC

*Note: item: 010-0002-02 does not have a cutout to fit the tall piezo buzzer on the older motherboard (item: 010-0004-03). Use alternate item: 010-0002-01 (has the cutout), see Old Color Scheme (White) section below.*

4800-012	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE 4-PK AA NIMH 1.2V
500-0001-01	DISPLAY LCD 40x15MM
8362-003-60	BATTERY COVER C6600 AMBULO 2400 (CG)
8362-004-50	LCD BEZEL AMBULO 2400
8362-005-60	TOP BUTTON C6600 AMBULO 2400 (CG)
8362-007-50	COUPLER THREADED BARB AMBULO 2400

## Ambulo 2400

### Old Color Scheme White (SN's < 54956)

item	description
SERV PART 182-04	SUBASSY BACKCOVER AMBULO (C6600,WHITE)
010-0002-01	SUBASSY TOP COVER AMBULO 2400 (WHITE)
4800-012	BATTERY RECHARGEABLE 4-PK AA NIMH 1.2V
500-0001-01	DISPLAY LCD 40x15MM
8362-003-50	BATTERY DOOR AMBULO 2400 (WHITE)
8362-004-50	LCD BEZEL AMBULO 2400
8362-005-50	TOP BUTTON AMBULO 2400 (WHITE)
8362-007-50	COUPLER THREADED BARB AMBULO 2400

# STRESS TESTING EQUIPMENT

## QStress (version 3.5x - 4.x)

item	description
001899-001	CABLE TIE, 4 INCH
001899-002	CABLE TIE, 8 INCH
010011-070	LABEL, GROUND SYMBOL
010-1599-01	POWER SUPPLY,65 Watt
016950-001	LABEL,ATTENTION!!!
019677-001	PHONE JACK,MINI,PCB MOUNT
030579-009	SCREW,SEMS,6/32 X .375
030736-044	CORDSET,PANEL # 86250330
030818-018	FASTENER, DUAL LOCK, 2 INCH WIDE
030818-042	FASTENER, DUAL LOCK, 2 INCH WIDE
036488-009	KITTED ASSY ISO TRANS 120V
036535-010	QSTRESS,LABEL
036538-001	STUD,BALL
036539-002	LITEPIPE AND ACCESSORIES
036539-003	LITEPIPE AND ACCESSORIES
036544-001	FOOT,RUBBER,ADHESIVE-BACKED
036568-003	CABLE ECG RCPT PNL INTERCONNEC
036873-001	CABLE, USB TO PARALLEL, 6FT
037204-001	FLEXIBLE LIGHT PIPE
037223-001	SCREW,SHOULDER
037232-001	CABLE ASSY, DC POWER
037289-001	ASSY,POWER SUPPLY QSTRS
042103-001	MONITOR, LCD, 19"
042104-001	KEYBOARD, ENGLISH
042141-001	KIT LCD UNIVERSAL MOUNT FOR Q-STRESS
<b>10-00208-11</b>	<b>ASSEMBLY Q-STRESS PREAMP II CG1C</b>
<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: <b>SERV R10-00208-11</b></i>	
10-00210-01	ASSY, REMOTE KEYPAD, ENGLISH
10-00496-01	QStress Tower,3.4Ghz, V4.5, English
10-00496-09	QStress Tower,3.4Ghz, V4.5, Japanese
146-0052-00	BATTERY,COIN,3V,CR2032
33192-101-51	Q-STRESS TOWER HP rp5800 V4.6 ENGLISH
50-01009-01	Power Supply, 460 Watt, ATX, Computer
50-01200-01	Drive DVD-RW Internal IDE
50-01537-01	Power Supply, 400 Watt, ATX, Computer
50-01538-01	Cable, ATX Power Supply 24-20 Pin Conver
60-00133-01	CHASSIS,PREAMP II
60-00134-01	CHASSIS COVER,PREAMPII
60-00135-01	BEZEL,FRONT,Q-STRESS
833117	FUSE, 1A 250V TYPE T 5X20MM
9906-041	CPU LONG LIFE W/ WINDOWS 7 PROFESSIONAL
9960-076	DIGITAL ECG CABLE FOR Q-STRESS

9960-077  
SERV-ASSY-153-01

CABLE USB TO SERIAL ADAPTER  
SERVICE KIT, ATX Power Supply and Cable

## TCR1000

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
033-0085-00	SERVICE KIT, TCR1000 A4
10-00311-01	Platen Assembly, Thermal Printer,Service
214-0701-00	BRUSH,DISSIPATIVE,10"
351-4043-00	GUIDE,PAPER DEFLECTOR,QBERT
60-00127-11	SW MEMBRANE 2LEDS 1BUT 1X2.16 CG1C
<b>650-1425-01S</b>	<b>PRINT HEAD ASSY,THERMAL PRINTER - TESTED</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R650-1425-01S</i>
650-1483-00	SRVC KIT,PARALLEL CBLE,QSTRS AND TCR1000

## Xscribe (Version 3.xx Series)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
1404-002	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED DOM
1404-003	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED INTN'L
25004-011-50	CABLE ASSY X-SCRIBE II TTL OUTPUT
25020-057-50	CABLE ASSY GROUND 6"
30012-022-51	M12C-USB w/AUX OUTS INTERFACE ASSEMBLY
<b>30012-022-61</b>	<b>M12RF611-USB w/AUX OUTS INTERFACE ASSY</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R30012-022-61</i>
<b>30012-022-71</b>	<b>M12RF2500-USB w/AUX OUTS INTERFACE ASSY</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R30012-022-71</i>
3510-005	PLUG TO PLUG ADAPTOR BNC
3600-003	ANTENNA TNC 2400MHz 1/2 WAVE LENGTH
3600-010	ANTENNA 611MHz BNC 1/4 WAVE
3601-001	COUPLER TNC FEMALE TO BNC FEMALE
3602-004	CABLE ASSY 50OHM RG58C/U BNC M BNC M 48"
6400-011	CABLE CROSSOVER CAT5e RJ-45 M SHLD 3FT
6400-012	CABLE USB TYPE A-TO-B FULL SPD
6400-018	CABLE CROSSOVER CAT5E RJ-45 M SHLD 5FT
7500-004	CLIP FLEX R-C ADHESIVE 1" X 1"
7500-010	CLIP NYLON ADJUSTABLE ADHESIVE BASE
9025-045-01	LABEL NAMEPLATE X-SCRIBE 115V 8.5 A
9293-022-50	PATIENT CABLE 10 LEAD STRESS DOMESTIC
9293-022-51	PATIENT CABLE 10 LEAD STRESS INTER'NL
9293-030-50	M12B FINAL ASSEMBLY
9293-030-60	M12B-USB FINAL ASSEMBLY - MORTARA
9960-051	NETWK CRD PCI 10/100/1000 GIGABIT ETHRNT
9960-064	NETWK CARD PCI 10/100/1000GBIT ETHRNT LP
SERV PART 147-04	COMPUTER POWER SUPPLY HP8000 ELITE
SERV PART 151-01	CABLE X-SCRIBE TO SUNTECH TANGO
SERV PART 184-01	LONG LIFE PC POWER SUPPLY
SERV PART 184-02	PS2 KEYBOARD & MOUSE

## Xscribe (Version 5.xx Series)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
1404-002	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED DOM
1404-003	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED INTN'L
25004-003-52	CABLE TRACKMASTER TO CPU X-SCRIBE
30012-021-51	USB TRANSCEIVER KEY (UTK) MODULE RSCRIBE
30012-022-51	M12C-USB w/AUX OUTS INTERFACE ASSEMBLY
<b>30012-022-61</b>	<b>M12RF611-USB w/AUX OUTS INTERFACE ASSY</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R30012-022-61</i>
<b>30012-022-71</b>	<b>M12RF2500-USB w/AUX OUTS INTERFACE ASSY</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R30012-022-71</i>
3510-005	PLUG TO PLUG ADAPTOR BNC
3600-003	ANTENNA TNC 2400MHz 1/2 WAVE LENGTH
3600-010	ANTENNA 611MHz BNC 1/4 WAVE
3601-001	COUPLER TNC FEMALE TO BNC FEMALE
3602-004	CABLE ASSY 50OHM RG58C/U BNC M BNC M 48"
6400-008	CABLE ETHERNET RJ-45M TO RJ-45M STR-THRU
6400-010	CABLE ETHERNET CAT5e RJ-45 M SHLD 2FT
6400-012	CABLE USB TYPE A-TO-B FULL SPD
6400-015	CABLE EXTENSION USB TYPE A-TO-A 6 FT
6400-018	CABLE CROSSOVER CAT5E RJ-45 M SHLD 5FT
7500-010	CLIP NYLON ADJUSTABLE ADHESIVE BASE
9025-050-01	LABEL MORTARA LOGO BLUE
9025-050-02	LABEL MORTARA LOGO WHITE
9050-092-04	LABEL SN/REF X-SCRIBE 115V 8.5A
9912-019	CABLE ERGOMETER INTERFACE LODE CORRIVAL
9960-075	DIGITAL ECG CABLE FOR XSCRIBE
SERV PART 147-04	COMPUTER POWER SUPPLY HP8000 ELITE
SERV PART 151-01	CABLE X-SCRIBE TO SUNTECH TANGO
SERV PART 184-01	LONG LIFE PC POWER SUPPLY
SERV PART 184-02	PS2 KEYBOARD & MOUSE

## Xscribe/QStress (Version 6.x Series)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
1404-004	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED GLOBAL
6400-008	CABLE ETHERNET RJ-45M TO RJ-45M STR-THRU
6400-010	CABLE ETHERNET CAT5e RJ-45 M SHLD 2FT
6400-012	CABLE USB TYPE A-TO-B FULL SPD
6400-018	CABLE CROSSOVER CAT5E RJ-45 M SHLD 5FT
7500-010	CLIP NYLON ADJUSTABLE ADHESIVE BASE
9050-092-08	LABEL SN/REF Q-STRESS
9293-062-50	AM12Q W/O PATIENT CABLE (Q-STRESS)
9906-043-01	CPU LONG LIFE W/WINDOWS 10 64BIT
9906-043-11	POWER SUPPLY 240W HP5810
9906-043-21	HARD DRIVE RP5810 500GB
9906-043-31	RAM DDR3 1600MHz 4GB DIMM
9960-052	ISOLATOR ETHERNET LOW LEAKAGE RJ45/RJ45
9960-075	DIGITAL ECG CABLE FOR XSCRIBE
SERV KIT QSTRESS6	SERVICE KIT FOR QSTRESS6

**Z-200+****New Color Scheme Gray/Black (PN: 34000-025-1003) + Common Items***(new color items are shaded in light red, corresponding old colors are listed in the next section)*

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-200-62	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI 2XX COOL GRAY-NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
25018-034-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY ELI 200+ PRINTHEAD TO PCB
25018-036-50	CABLE ASSY KEYBOARD TO MOTHERBD ELI 200+
25020-058-50	GROUND WIRE FOR ELI 200+ PRINTHEAD
25020-060-50	CABLE ASSY CUE SENSOR TO MTHRBD ELI 200+
26025-045-151	ELI 200+ CUE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-057-150	Z200+ INDICATOR BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY
4160-028-50	Z200+ FORM FEED BUTTON
6020-430	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 6
6020-530	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 5 ZINC PLTD
6020-831	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHD M3X8 ZINC PLTD
6020-930	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 10 ZINC PLTD
6320-003	FOOT BLACK 0.64 OD X 0.125 ADHESIVE
6545-006-01	MOTOR STEPPER PM 35mm 24V 20 Ohm w/ PTC
6570-842-02	PLATEN / SHAFT 8.421 X .551
8342-003-52	PAPER TRAY COVER ELI 2XX LIGHT BLUE
8342-004-53	GEAR BOX ELI 200+ IML/IPM
8342-005-52	PAPER TRAY ELI 350 BLACK
8342-006-04	PRINTHEAD MOUNT ELI 2XX BLACK
8342-007-02	SPACER A4 PAPER ELI 200+ BLACK
8342-008-03	LATCH RELEASE ELI 2XX LIGHT BLUE
8342-016-03	BULKHEAD BACK PANEL ELI 2XX COOL GRAY
8345-001-51	HOUSING UPPER Z200+ COOL GRAY
8345-002-51	HOUSING LOWER Z200+ COOL GRAY
8345-003-51	COVER FE OPENING Z200+ COOL GRAY
9042-032-09	LABEL ELI 2XX BULKHEAD LAN ONLY CG
9042-037-02	LABEL AC ON / PAPER OUT Z200+ COOL GRAY
9042-038-02	LABEL LOADING INSTRUCTIONS Z200+ CG
9050-055-02	LABEL Z200+ NAMEPLATE
9205-079-50	ELI 250/250c SHIPPING CARTON SET
SERV 26025-039-151Z	Z200+ MOTHERBOARD PCB ASSEMBLY

**Z-200 +****Old Color Scheme White/Blue (PN: 34000-025-1000 & 34000-025-1002)**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
22500-200-60	WRITER ASSEMBLY ELI 2XX (WHITE) - NO LABEL <i>see label choices below (shaded in gray)</i>
41000-028-50	ELI 2xx PRINthead ASSEMBLY (WHITE)
8342-003-50	PAPER TRAY COVER ELI 200+
8342-005-50	PAPER TRAY ELI 200+
8342-006-02	PRINthead MOUNT ELI 200+
8342-007-01	SPACER A4 PAPER ELI 200+
8342-008-01	LATCH RELEASE ELI 200+
8342-016-01	BULKHEAD BACK PANEL ELI 200+
8345-001-50	HOUSING UPPER Z200+ (WHITE)
8345-002-50	HOUSING LOWER Z200+ (WHITE)
8345-003-50	COVER FE OPENING Z200+ (WHITE)
9042-032-05	LABEL ELI 2XX BULKHEAD LAN ONLY (WHITE)
9042-037-01	LABEL AC ON/PAPER OUT Z200+ (WHITE)
9042-038-01	LABEL LOADING INSTRUCTIONS Z200+ (WHITE)
SERV-ASSY-163-01	8" WRITER LID ASSY - ELI250/350 NO LABEL <i>see label choices above (shaded in gray)</i>

**M12A/B**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
12000-071-01	LABEL M12A - MORTARA
12000-072-01	LABEL M12B - MORTARA
25019-005-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY M12 8 CONDUCTOR
26025-038-50	M12A PATIENT CABLE PCB ASSEMBLY
3155-018	WIRE SOLID BUS BAR 18AWG
3205-005	LATCH BLOCK 0.25 CONN MT ZINC
3230-315	CONN 15 POS D-SUB F RA PCB MNT
4201-007-50	M12A HOUSING TOP
4201-007-51	M12A HOUSING BOTTOM
4201-008-50	M12B HOUSING TOP
4201-008-51	M12B HOUSING BOTTOM
6011-440	SCREW PHILLIPS PAN-HD 4-40x1/4 ZINC PL
6020-120	SCREW M2X5mm PHILLIPS FILLISTER ST-Zn
8041-001-51	CONN MOLDED W/RA HDR M 10PS EXTND PINS



## X12 + Digital Transmitter

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
26025-054-51	X12+ FRONT END PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-055-51	X12+ TRANSMIT BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY 600 MHz
<b>26025-055-61</b>	<b>X12+ TRANSMIT BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY 2500MHz</b>
<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R26025-055-61</i>	
41000-027-50	H12+ / X12+ LCD ASSEMBLY KIT
5400-013	LCD MODULE W/CONTROL 106X56 FSTN B/W
6020-033-02	SCREW PH PAN HEAD M2 X 4 STL ZP COATED
6021-004	SCREW M2 X 14 PHILLIPS PNHD PLTD STEEL
8041-001-51	CONN MOLDED W/RA HDR M 10PS EXTND PINS
8346-001-50	X12+ UPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
8346-002-50	X12+ LOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
8346-003-50	X12+ BATTERY DOOR
8346-004-50	X12+ SILICONE KEYPAD FINAL ASSY
8346-005-50	X12+ LCD BEZEL
9050-057-01	LABEL X12+ NAMEPLATE 600 MHz
9050-057-02	LABEL X12+ NAMEPLATE 2500 MHz
9050-057-03	LABEL X12+ NAMEPLATE 2500 MHz INTERNTL
9205-066-51	SHIPPING CARTON SET MULTI-USE

## T12/T12S Transmitter

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
26025-088-51	T12 FRONT END BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY
26025-089-60	T12S TRANSMIT BOARD PCB ASSY 600MHz
26025-089-70	T12S TRANSMIT BOARD PCB ASSY 2500MHz
26025-089-80	T12S TRANSMIT BOARD PCB ASSY 915MHz
5400-013	LCD MODULE W/CONTROL 106X56 FSTN B/W
6020-049	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX K25x1.12x8mm
8354-001-50	HOUSING T12X
8354-002-50	BULKHEAD T12S
8354-002-51	BULKHEAD T12
8354-003-60	BATTERY DOOR ASSY T12S
8354-003-61	BATTERY DOOR ASSY T12
8354-004-50	LCD BEZEL T12
8354-004-51	LCD BEZEL T12S
8354-005-50	LCD SUPPORT FOAM T12X
9042-066-01	LABEL T12S NAMEPLATE 600 MHz
9042-066-02	LABEL T12 NAMEPLATE 600 MHz
9042-066-03	LABEL T12S NAMEPLATE 2500 MHz
9042-066-04	LABEL T12 NAMEPLATE 2500 MHz
9042-066-05	LABEL T12S NAMEPLATE 2500 MHz INTERNL
9042-066-06	LABEL T12 NAMEPLATE 2500 MHz INTERNL
9042-066-07	LABEL T12S NAMEPLATE 915 MHz
9042-066-08	LABEL T12 NAMEPLATE 915 MHz
9042-067-01	LABEL BATTERY DOOR T12x
9042-067-02	LABEL BATTERY DOOR T12

## TMX425/TMX428/TMX58/FVX Treadmill

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
SERV-TMILL-01-001	TMX425/FVX INVERTER ASSEMBLY (220 VAC)
SERV-TMILL-01-002	TMX425/FVX CONTROL BOARD
SERV-TMILL-01-003	TMX425/428 TREADMILL DRIVE BELT
SERV-TMILL-01-004	TMX425 TREADMILL HANDLE END CAPS (RED)
SERV-TMILL-01-005	TMX425/428/58/FVX LINEAR ACTUATOR (220V)
SERV-TMILL-01-006	TMX425/FVX INVERTER ASSEMBLY (120 VAC)
SERV-TMILL-01-007	TMX425/428/58 V-GUIDE WALKING BELT
SERV-TMILL-01-008	TMX425/428/58/FVX LINEAR ACTUATOR(110 V)
SERV-TMILL-01-009	TMX425 END CHANNEL CAP
SERV-TMILL-01-010	TMX425/428/58/FVX REAR ROLLER w/BEARINGS
SERV-TMILL-01-011	TMX425/FVX ESB CABLE (MOVEABLE)
SERV-TMILL-01-012	TMX425 ESB ASSEMBLY w/CABLE (FIXED)
SERV-TMILL-01-013	TMX425/428/58/FVX TMILL SURGE SUPPRESSOR
SERV-TMILL-01-014	TMX425/FVX MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SERV-TMILL-01-015	TMX425/FVX ESB ASSEMBLY (MOVEABLE)
SERV-TMILL-01-016	TMX425/FVX ESB - PUSH BUTTON ONLY
SERV-TMILL-01-017	TMX425/428/FVX BREAKER - 2 AMP
SERV-TMILL-01-018	TMX425/58/FVX BREAKER - 1/4 AMP
SERV-TMILL-01-019	TMX425/428/FVX BREAKER 1 AMP
SERV-TMILL-01-020	TMX425/428/58/FVX MAGNET SPEED SENSOR
SERV-TMILL-01-021	TMX425/428/58/FVX FRONT ROLLER w/BEARING
SERV-TMILL-01-022	TMX425 WIRE HARNESS 9 PIN PORT
SERV-TMILL-01-023	TMX425 220V POWER CORD W/GRIP
SERV-TMILL-02-001	FVX DRIVE BELT
SERV-TMILL-02-002	FVX RUNNING BELT w/GUIDE
SERV-TMILL-02-003	FVX END CHANNEL CAP
SERV-TMILL-03-001	TMX428/58 INVERTER ASSEMBLY
SERV-TMILL-03-002	TMX428/58 CONTROL BOARD
SERV-TMILL-03-003	TMX428/58 BREAKER - 3 AMP
SERV-TMILL-03-004	TMX428/58 EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON ASY IDEC
SERV-TMILL-03-005	TMX428/58 TETHER PULL W/WRIST STRAP
SERV-TMILL-PM-001	TMX425/428/FVX PREVENTIVEMAINTENANCE KIT
SERV-TMILL-PM-002	TMX425/428/FVX RS-232 TREADMILL TEST PLUG

## Quinton Treadmills - TM55/60/65

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
001227-011	STRAIN RELIEF
003147-007	ALLEN WRENCH-3/16" SHORT ARM
007665-003	O-RING SEAL
010833-144	10-32X.25 B.O.
013044-001	PINION SHAFT
019081-004	SPROCKET,CHAIN
019082-001	SWITCH,SNAP ACTION
019296-002	MAGNETIC KEY ASSY - MEDTRACK
019483-001	HANDRAIL SEAL- TREADMILL
019921-001	HANDRAIL GRIP CLUBTRACK
030005-004	LH SIDE HANDRAIL ASSY
030005-005	RH SIDE HANDRAIL ASSY
030113-001	BELT TENSION GAUGE
030610-004	TREADM POWCRD ST55/65 510/612
030736-042	CORDSET,INTERNATIONAL POWER
030843-001	TREADMILL SPUR GEAR
031453-011	POWER INLET CONNECTOR LOCK
032387-001	POLY-V DRIVE BELT, 280J10
032387-002	DRIVE BELT, POLY V, 300J10
032557-001	DRIVE PULLEY COVERST55/65/SRCR
032640-001	RH END CAP CASTING ST55ST65
032641-001	LH END CAP CASTING/ST55ST65
032706-001	TRANSFORMER, VARIABLE AC
032780-005	PCBA, DIGITAL TREADMILL INTERFACE
032784-001	ASSY, ROTARY TENSIONER, PULLEY AND ARM
032796-001	HR SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY/TM ST
032798-001	MODIFIED RACK GEAR-ST55/65
033167-001	HARNES ASSY, BUS RECOVERY
033171-002	ASSY, GRADE POT SPARES KIT
033316-002	GRADE MOTOR ASSY, SPARES
033317-033	NYLOCK SHCS 1/4"-20X1/2"L
033502-002	GRADE WHEEL SPARES KIT MEDTRCK
033507-002	DR ROLLER ASSY CLUB/+SR60
033507-003	SPARES,DRIVE RLR ASSY ST55/65
033508-002	KIT ASSY,REAR PULLEY,SPARES
033511-001	KIT,TRIPLEFLEX HARDWARE,SPARES
033518-001	KIT, SPARES, PCBA, EDPU
034372-001	CABLE, INTERNAL COMM. TREDML
034506-002	CLUB/MED KEYPANEL ASSY ENGLISH
035314-001	SPARES KIT,FLYWHEEL,CLUBTRACK
042159-001	SPARE ASSY CONFIG PLATE LOV
042159-002	SPARE ASSY CONFIG PLATE LOV ES
042159-003	SPARE ASSY CONFIG PLATE HIV
042159-004	SPARE ASSY CONFIG PLATE HIV ES

10-00101-01 FOOT ASSY,ADJUSTABLE,PAIR,SPARE

**10-00102-01S AC DRIVE MODULE, NORMAL DECEL,v1.2**

*SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV 10-00102-01R*

**10-00103-01S AC DRIVE MODULE, RAPID DECEL,v4.2**

*SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV 10-00103-01R*

10-00162-01 Drive Motor, AC Variable, Spare  
10-00306-01 KIT,SPARES,BELT,WALKING,55  
10-00307-01 KIT,SPARES,BELT,WALK,65  
10-00308-01 KIT,SPARES,BELT,WALK,60  
10-00309-01 FIELD KIT,ADD EMER-STOP,UD MODELS  
175-1621-00 CABLE,USB,PNL-B/F-B/M  
180-0084-001 DECK,TREADMILL,CR60 SPARE  
367-0838-01 HANDLE BAR,STRESS TREADMILL,3 POSN ES  
60-00028-01 CHAIN,ROLLER,STEEL,31 PITCHES  
60-00087-01 BUMPER,TREADMILL,STRESS  
60-00112-01 HOOD ASSY FOR MEDTRACK TM55/65  
60-00130-01 HANDGRIP,VINYL,GRAY,SHORT  
60-00131-01 HANDGRIP,VINYL,GRAY,LONG  
60-00132-01 HANDGRIP,VINYL,GRAY,SHORT,CUTOUT  
650-1493-00 DECK,TREADMILL,ST/TM55 SPARE  
650-1494-00 DECK,TREADMILL,ST/TM65 SPARE

# HOLTER EQUIPMENT

## H-Scribe Holter System

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
SERV PART 147-01	H-SCRIBE DVD-ROM 16X/48X - IDE
SERV PART 147-04	COMPUTER POWER SUPPLY HP8000 ELITE
SERV PART 184-01	LONG LIFE PC POWER SUPPLY
SERV PART 184-02	PS2 KEYBOARD & MOUSE

## H-12+ Digital Recorder

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
26025-030-153	H12+ DIGITAL BOARD (24 HOUR) ASSY
26025-030-154	H12+ DIGITAL BOARD (48 HOUR) ASSY
26025-031-150	H12+ FRONT END PCB ASSY
3408-003	BATTERY CONTACT SPRING LOADED PROBE 3A
41000-027-50	H12+ / X12+ LCD ASSEMBLY KIT
4160-025-01	KEYPAD 3 BUTTON H12+
5400-013	LCD MODULE W/CONTROL 106X56 FSTN B/W
690-1225	BATTERY LITHIUM 3V 38mAH SM
700-8300	SWITCH METAL DOME 8mm W/WINGS 300g
8041-001-51	CONN MOLDED W/RA HDR M 10PS EXTND PINS
8312-022	BATTERY CONTACT NEG SPRING 3-TERM BD MT
8312-024-50	BEZEL ASSY H12+ 24H
8312-024-51	BEZEL ASSY H12+ 48H
8340-001-50	H12+ HOUSING TOP ASSY
8340-002-50	H12+ HOUSING BOTTOM ASSY
8340-003-50	H12+ DOOR BATTERY ASSEMBLY
8340-004-50	H12+ RELEASE LATCH ASSEMBLY
8340-005-01	STANDOFF LCD H12+
8340-007-01	SPRING DOOR RELEASE H12+
9042-027-01	LABEL BACK H12+
9205-066-51	SHIPPING CARTON SET MULTI-USE
SERV ASSY 160-01	H12+ 24 HR DIGITAL / ANALOG ASSEMBLY
SERV ASSY 160-02	H12+ 48 HR DIGITAL / ANALOG ASSEMBLY
SERV KIT H12+	SERVICE KIT FOR H12+ RECORDER 24HR
SERV KIT H12+ 48HR	SERVICE KIT FOR H12+ RECORDER 48HR

### H3+ Digital Recorder

#### New Color Scheme Cool Gray (PN: H3PLUS-Cxx, H3PLUS-Bxx, BURH3PR)

item	description
26025-060-150	H3+ FRONT END PCB ASSEMBLY
3300-044	CONN MALE 2x5 HEADER VERT 0.10"
4160-030-50	KEYPAD ASSEMBLY H3+
5400-015	LCD MODULE w/CONTROLLER 128x32 FSTN B/W
8348-001-70	H3+ UPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY CG1C
8348-002-70	H3+ LOWER HOUSING CG1C
8348-003-70	H3+ DOOR CG1C
8348-004-70	H3+ LCD BEZEL CG1C
8348-007-01	SHIELD CAN H3+
8348-009-50	LCD ALIGNMENT PAD BOTTOM H3+
9042-047-02	LABEL BACK H3+ INMETRO
9042-047-03	LABEL BACK H3+ CG1C
9205-066-51	SHIPPING CARTON SET MULTI-USE
SERV 26025-139-152-48HR	H3+ DIGITAL PCB ASSY (48HR, V3.xx SW)
SERV KIT H3+ CG1C	SERVICE KIT FOR H3+ RECORDER CG1C

### H3+ Digital Recorder

#### Old Color Scheme White (PN: H3PLUS-Axx)

item	description
26025-058-150	H3+ DIGITAL PCB ASSEMBLY (V2.xx SW only)
26025-060-150	H3+ FRONT END PCB ASSEMBLY
3300-044	CONN MALE 2x5 HEADER VERT 0.10"
4160-030-50	KEYPAD ASSEMBLY H3+
5400-015	LCD MODULE w/CONTROLLER 128x32 FSTN B/W
8348-001-50	H3+ UPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY (WHITE)
8348-002-50	H3+ LOWER HOUSING (WHITE)
8348-003-50	H3+ DOOR (WHITE)
8348-004-50	H3+ LCD BEZEL (WHITE)
8348-007-01	SHIELD CAN H3+
8348-009-50	LCD ALIGNMENT PAD BOTTOM H3+
9042-047-01	LABEL BACK H3+ (WHITE)
9042-047-02	LABEL BACK H3+ INMETRO
9205-066-51	SHIPPING CARTON SET MULTI-USE
SERV KIT H3+	SERVICE KIT FOR H3+ RECORDER (WHITE)

### Burdick Recorders

item	description
010-1645-00	CLIP,BELT,PLASTIC,VISION 5L
SERV PART OEM-BC	RECON,CLIP,BELT,PLASTIC,VISION 5L
SERV PART OEM-BD	Kit,Serv,Vision 5L,2 Doors,Batt/CF MGray

# MONITORING

## Telemetry

### ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS LISTED BELOW (611, 915, 2500)

#### Surveyor Central

item	description
1404-002	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED DOM
1404-003	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED INTN'L
30012-003-50	AMPLIFIER AN-915 (ANT NETWK COMPONENT)
30012-003-61	AMPLIFIER AN-2500+ CENTER POSITIVE INPUT
30012-004-50	2500MHz DOWN CONVERTER (DC-2500)
30012-007-50	611 MHz ANTENNA NETWORK BOX (AN-611)
30012-008-50	611 MHz LOW NOISE AMP (LNA-611)
30012-017-50	USB WATCHDOG ASSEMBLY
3510-005	PLUG TO PLUG ADAPTOR BNC
3600-002	ANTENNA TNC 902MHz 1/2 WAVE LENGTH
3600-003	ANTENNA TNC 2400MHz 1/2 WAVE LENGTH
3600-005	ANTENNA 611 MHz BNC RA
3601-002	COUPLER BNC MALE TO TNC FEMALE
3601-003	BNC MALE 50 OHM TERMINATION
3601-004	ADAPTOR CONN N MALE TO BNC FEMALE
3601-007	CONNECTOR BNC MALE 50 OHM 2 GHz
3602-004	CABLE ASSY 50OHM RG58C/U BNC M BNC M 48"
3602-010	CABLE COAX RG-58 BNC MALE 66' PLENUM RTD
3602-012	CABLE COAX RG-58 BNC MALE 47.5 FEET
3602-013	CABLE COAX BNC M 60 FT PLENUM RATED
<b>36025-001-60</b>	<b>PCIRF-915NB ASSEMBLY (NARROW BAND) 8 RX</b> <i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-001-60</i>
<b>36025-001-61</b>	<b>PCIRF-915NB ASSEMBLY (NARROW BAND) 4 RX</b> <i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-001-61</i>
<b>36025-001-70</b>	<b>PCIRF-915WB ASSEMBLY (WIDE-BAND) 8 RX</b> <i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-001-70</i>
<b>36025-001-71</b>	<b>PCIRF-915WB ASSEMBLY (WIDE BAND) 4 RX</b> <i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-001-71</i>
<b>36025-002-50</b>	<b>PCIRF-600 ASSEMBLY 8 RX</b> <i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-002-50</i>
<b>36025-002-51</b>	<b>PCIRF-600 ASSEMBLY 4 RX</b> <i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-002-51</i>
4140-012-01	SWITCH 8-PORT FAST ETHERNET U.S. CORD
4140-012-05	SWITCH 8-PORT FAST ETHERNET EU CORD
4140-018	SWITCH 24- PORT GIGABIT
6400-008	CABLE ETHERNET RJ-45M TO RJ-45M STR-THRU
6400-010	CABLE ETHERNET CAT5e RJ-45 M SHLD 2FT



7505-007	FASTENER DUAL LOCK 3/4x12" W/ADHESIVE
8480-026	ENCLOSURE PLENUM RATED 2 FEET X 2 FEET
88169-001-50	POWER SUPPLY 12VDC 2A CTR NEG DOM
88169-001-51	POWER SUPPLY 12VDC 2A CTR NEG INTNL
88169-002-50	POWER SUPPLY 12VDC 2A CTR POS DOM
88169-002-51	POWER SUPPLY 12VDC 2A CTR POS INTNL
9906-036	CPU TOWER WITH WINDOWS XP
9906-038-11	POWER SUPPLY 400W
9906-038-21	500 GB HARD DRIVE SATA 7200 RPM
9906-038-31	HP FAN AND PCI CARD GUIDE KIT
9906-039-01	HP PROLIANT ML350P GEN8 SERVER
9906-039-11	POWER SUPPLY 460W COMMON SLOT HOT PLUG
9906-039-21	HARD DRIVE 500GB 6G SATA 7.2K LFF 3.5"
9906-039-31	HARD DRIVE 450GB 6G SAS 15K SC ENTERP
9906-040-01	HP PROLIANT DL160 G8 SERVER
9906-040-11	POWER SUPPLY 500W PLATINUM
9906-040-21	HARD DRIVE 1TB 6G SATA 7.2K 3.5" SC MDLN
9906-042-01	CPU WORKSTATION Z230
9906-042-11	POWER SUPPLY 400W Z230
9906-042-21	500 GB HARD DRIVE SAS 6Gb/s
9906-042-31	GUIDE KIT Z230 PCI CARD
9906-042-51	2 GB RAM DDR3-1600 EEC
9906-044-01	HP PROLIANT ML350P GEN9 SERVER
9906-044-11	POWER SUPPLY 500W FLEXIBLE SLOT HOT PLUG
9906-044-21	HARD DRIVE 500GB 12G SATA 7.2K LFF 3.5"
9906-044-31	HRD DRV 450-600GB 12G SAS 15K SC ENT
9912-009	DC BLOCK WITH N CONNECTOR FOR 2500 MHZ
9912-010	SPLITTER 4 WAY POWER W/BNC CONNECTORS
9912-014	SPLITTER 2 WAY POWER W/BNC CONNECTORS
9912-016	SPLITTER 2 WAY W / N CONNECTORS 2500 MHZ
9912-020	SPLITTER PWR 4-WAY 2500 MHz N CONN
9930-035	DRIVE SAS 300GB 15K RPM
9930-146	DRIVE 146GB U320 SCSI 10KRPM
9960-073	CABLE DISPLAYPORT TO DVI ADAPTER
9963-006-04	ROUTER VPN ETHERNET
9991-002-06	PC PENTIUM PROC RAID 1+0 (4x146GB) CONFG

**Qtel**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
001899-002	CABLE TIE, 8 INCH
010-0004-001	LCD 21"
035390-002	CABLE ASSEMBLY,T568A,84 in. L
035390-004	CABLE ASSEMBLY,T568A,300 IN.
035390-005	CABLE ASSEMBLY,T568A,600 IN.
035390-006	CABLE ASSEMBLY,RJ45 PATCH
036379-001	CABLE,UBS,TYPE A TO B 6 FT.
036488-009	KITTED ASSY ISO TRANS 120V
036818-010	DC BLOCK W/BNC CONN
036818-027	BNC TO BNC FEMALE COUPLER
036838-001	RG8/X COAX CABLE 33.3 INCHES
036838-002	RG8/X COAX CABLE 16FT 7.5"
036838-003	RG8/X COAX CABLE 38' 9.7"
036880-001	BRACKET,PASSIVE ANTENNA
036947-B13	FAR311 10/100BT PCI NIC,REFURB
042103-001	MONITOR, LCD, 19"
042126-003	KIT, Q-TEL RMS SW KEY, TOWER, v3.x
042126-004	KIT, Q-TEL RMS SW KEY, WORKSTATION, v3.x
042127-003	FLOPPY, Q-TEL RMS SW OPTIONS TOWER, v3.x
146-0052-00	BATTERY,COIN,3V,CR2032
344-0244-00	CABLE TIE HOLDER, 1" SQ, ADH-BACKED
3600-003	ANTENNA TNC 2400MHz 1/2 WAVE LENGTH
3600-005	ANTENNA 611 MHz BNC RA
3601-003	BNC MALE 50 OHM TERMINATION
3602-006	CABLE COAX RG-58 BNC MALE 78.5 FT
3602-010	CABLE COAX RG-58 BNC MALE 66' PLENUM RTD
<b>36025-001-70</b>	<b>PCIRF-915WB ASSEMBLY (WIDE-BAND) 8 RX</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-001-70</i>
<b>36025-001-71</b>	<b>PCIRF-915WB ASSEMBLY (WIDE BAND) 4 RX</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-001-71</i>
<b>36025-002-50</b>	<b>PCIRF-600 ASSEMBLY 8 RX</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-002-50</i>
<b>36025-002-51</b>	<b>PCIRF-600 ASSEMBLY 4 RX</b>
	<i>SRO exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV R36025-002-51</i>
4101-005	POWER SUPPLY DC LINEAR ANTENNA NETWORK
4140-012-01	SWITCH 8-PORT FAST ETHERNET U.S. CORD
50-00050-01	DDR, 512MB DDR667
50-00102-01	Cable, SATA, 19 in. Straight 7 pin
50-01009-01	Power Supply, 460 Watt, ATX, Computer
50-01200-01	Drive DVD-RW Internal IDE
50-01537-01	Power Supply, 400 Watt, ATX, Computer
50-01538-01	Cable, ATX Power Supply 24-20 Pin Conver
50-01674-01	Snap-in card guide, PC tower
60-00075-01	ANTENNAE ANGLE MOUNT

9906-038-11	POWER SUPPLY 400W
9906-038-21	500 GB HARD DRIVE SATA 7200 RPM
9906-038-31	HP FAN AND PCI CARD GUIDE KIT
9906-042-01	CPU WORKSTATION Z230
9906-042-11	POWER SUPPLY 400W Z230
9906-042-21	500 GB HARD DRIVE SAS 6Gb/s
9906-042-31	GUIDE KIT Z230 PCI CARD
9906-042-51	2 GB RAM DDR3-1600 EEC
9912-010	SPLITTER 4 WAY POWER W/BNC CONNECTORS
9912-014	SPLITTER 2 WAY POWER W/BNC CONNECTORS
SERV-ASSY-153-01	SERVICE KIT, ATX Power Supply and Cable

## Surveyor Bedside

item	description
1404-002	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED DOM
1404-003	TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 1000VA MED INTN'L
3181-010	POWER CORD BRIDGE 1.5m IEC320-C13+C14
3223-001	AC OUTLET FEM IEC320 10A FLANGED
3600-003	ANTENNA TNC 2400MHz 1/2 WAVE LENGTH
3602-004	CABLE ASSY 50OHM RG58C/U BNC M BNC M 48"
4021-004	FUSE TYPE T 250V 2A 5 x 20mm SLO
4101-009	UPS 1000VA / 600W 120VAC USB INTERFACE
4101-011	UPS 2200VA / 1980W 120VAC USB INTERFACE
4101-013	UPS 900VA/540W 230VAC w/ USB INTERFACE
4170-014	SPEAKER 50 X 90 LOW-LOSS 8 OHM 10W
4175-020	TUBING HEATSHRINK 3/4 BLACK 2:1
6000-600	SCREW PHL FLSTR 6-32 x 3/8
6020-430	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 6
6020-530	SCREW PHILLIPS PANHEAD M3 x 5 ZINC PLTD
6020-730	SCREW PHILLIPS FLAT M3 x 6
6021-030	SCREW PHILLIPS PH M3 x 12 PLATED
6024-003	SCREW SEMS M3 x 6 W/2 CAPTIVE LOCKWASHER
6040-003	SCREW FH PHILLIPS M3 X 10 NYLON NATURAL
6095-001	SCREW SELF-TAPPING M2.2 X 9.5mm LONG
6107-030	WASHER LOCK EXTERNAL M3
6107-060	WASHER LOCK EXTERNAL M6
6152-030	NUT HEX STEEL M3
6160-004	HEATSINK MOUNTING PIN WITH SPRING
6901-007	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF STD ADULT
6901-010-50	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF EXT HOSE 2m
6901-014	SENSOR SpO2 BCI COMPATIBLE D9
7401-005	TAPE 2SIDE VHB ACRYLC 3M 0.045TH x 0.75W
7407-001	GREASE SILICONE HEAT TRANSFER
7495-001	CABLE TIE LOCKING 3.9 x .10
7495-004	CABLE TIE SCR MTG 4.5 x .10
7495-008	MOUNT CABLE TIE ADHESIVE BACKER .75 X.75
8337-002-50	HOUSING ASSY SURVEYOR III POWER SUPPLY
8337-005-50	SURVEYOR III SpO2 EXTENSION CABLE
8337-006-50	CABLE ASSY POWER SUPPLY OUTPUT BACK PNL
8337-009-50	CABLE ASSY POWER SUPPLY MAIN BD BACK PNL
8337-018-50	CABLE ASSY SERIAL MAIN - REAR PANEL
8337-023-01	SURVEYOR III MYLAR INSULATOR
9293-035-51	PAT CBL SURV3 ECG 10WIRE IEC
9401-003	SOFTWARE LICENSE WINDOWS XP EMBEDDED
9960-043-04	HARD DRIVE RIBBON CABLE 44-WIRE SURV III
9960-043-05	VGA OUTPUT CABLE 16" SURVEYOR III

**S12/S19**

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
25020-053-53	SPEAKER LEADS & CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
25020-084-50	CABLE ASSY S19 BACKLIGHT TO MAIN BD
25020-085-50	CABLE ASSY S12/S19 LCD TO PROCESSOR BD
26025-116-151	BEACON BOARD PCB ASSY S12/S19
26025-118-50	PCB ASSY BATTERY CONNECTOR & CABLE
4800-017	BATTERY RECHRG LI-ION 10.8V 8700mAh
5450-006-50	THERMAL PRINTER 50mm ROLL
5450-007-50	THERMAL PRINTER 50 MM ROLL WITH HOUSING
6020-060	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x1/4"
6020-065	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX 4-20x5/16"
6020-836	SCREW PAN HD TORX M3x8 SS
6140-006	E-RING 4mm ID
6140-007	C-RING 5mm ID
6150-003	NUT HEX M3 STL CLEAR ZINC PLATE
6160-006	STANDOFF NYLON 4.5 OD X 6.0 L
6160-009	STANDOFF NYLON HEX 6mm w/M3 TAP THRU
6301-001	MUFFLER FILTER NIBP PUMP INTAKE
6320-006	FOOT PAD 2.5 X 0.30 X 0.125 THK BLACK
6320-007	FOOT PAD 4.25 X 0.30 X 0.125 THK BLACK
6901-016-01	MODULE CO2 ORIDION MICROMEDI
6901-017-01	MODULE SpO2 NELLCOR
6901-019	FITTING PANEL MNT CONN NYLON 3/32"&1/16"
7400-022	TAPE KAPTON DISC 3/8" DIA.
8351-029-50	LCD BUMPER ELI 350
8363-001-50	HOUSING REAR S12 W/RECORDER
8363-002-50	HOUSING REAR SURVEYOR S12 / S19
8363-003-52	BEZEL S12 WITH TOUCH SCREEN ASSY
8363-003-53	BEZEL S12 FINAL ASSY W/ LCD AND TOUCH
8363-004-52	BEZEL S19 WITH TOUCH SCREEN ASSY
8363-004-53	BEZEL S19 FINAL ASSY W/ LCD AND TOUCH
8363-005-50	BEZEL REAR COVER SURVEYOR S19
8363-007-50	PANEL INPUT SURVEYOR W-CO2 & CO
8363-008-50	PANEL INPUT SURVEYOR W-CO2 NO CO
8363-009-50	PANEL INPUT SURVEYOR W-CO NO CO2
8363-010-50	PANEL INPUT SURVEYOR NO CO NO CO2
8363-011-50	BATTERY CONN RETAINER S12 / S19
8363-013-50	RETAINER CONN S12 / S19
8363-016-50	BRACKET RECORDER MTG S12 INTERNAL
8363-017-50	SPRING INPUT PANEL
8363-018-50	DOOR ETCO2 SURVEYOR S12 / S19
8363-024-50	WASHER SPEAKER MOUNT
8363-025-50	COUPLER NIBP SLIP-IN
8363-026-50	VALVE ASSY 0.050" ORIFICE
8363-027-50	PUMP & WIRE ASSEMBLY

8363-028-50	CABLE ASSY MICROMEDI ETCO2
8363-029-50	MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY NIBP
8363-030-50	CABLE ASSEMBLY BATTERY
8363-033-50	PAD PROCESSOR BOARD SUPPORT S19
8363-034-50	CABLE ASSY BEACON BOARD S12/S19
8363-038-50	COVER BATTERY W/BLIND INSERT S12/S19
9042-080-01	LABEL SpO2 INPUT PANEL SURVEYOR MORTARA
9042-080-03	LABEL SpO2 INPUT PANEL SURVEYOR OEM N
9042-081-01	LABEL CAUTION LI ION BATTERY
9042-085-01	COVER IBP INPUT S12/S19
9050-090-01	LABEL NAMEPLATE SURV S12 PATIENT MONITOR
9050-090-02	LABEL NAMEPLATE SURV S19 PATIENT MONITOR
9205-082-50	SURVEYOR S12 SHIPPING CARTON SET
9205-082-51	SURVEYOR S19 SHIPPING CARTON SET
9960-065	SD MEMORY CARD STANDARD 1 GB MIN
SERV KIT S12	SERVICE KIT FOR S12
SERV KIT S19	SERVICE KIT FOR S19
SERV PART 183-01	S12/S19 PLATEN ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SERV-26025-115-150	SURVEYOR SpO2 4 IBP+CO S12 PRINTER CONN
SERV-26025-115-151	SURVEYOR SpO2 4 IBP+CO S19 PRINTER CONN
SERV-26025-115-152	SURVEYOR SpO2 2 IBP+NO CO S12 PRTR CONN
SERV-26025-115-153	SURVEYOR SpO2 2 IBP+NO CO S19 PRTR CONN
SERV-26025-115-160	OEM SpO2 4 IBP+CO S12 PRINTER CONN
SERV-26025-115-161	OEM SpO2 4 IBP+CO S19 PRINTER CONN
SERV-26025-115-162	OEM SpO2 2 IBP+NO CO S12 PRINTER CONN
SERV-26025-115-163	OEM SpO2 2 IBP+NO CO S19 PRINTER CONN
SERV-9960-066-03	PROCESSOR BOARD S12/S19 W/USER LICENSE

## S4 (Generation 2)

Identified by PN: S4-Q-xxx-xxx

item	description
11083-003-51	S4 V1.1.0 uSD MEM CARD ASSY W/ SERV CONF
11083-004-51	S4 V1.2.0 uSD MEM CARD GEN2 W/ SERV CONF
6020-031	SCREW PHILLIPS M2.5 x 6
6020-066	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX K25X1.12X6mm
7400-023	TAPE WATER CONTACT INDICATOR 3mm CIRCLE
76190-002-70	S4 BATTERY DOOR Qi CHARGE CAPABLE
8312-033-01	SHIELD CAN DIGITAL PCB SURVEYOR S4
8364-001-52	LCD + TOUCHPANEL STRENGTHENED S4 GEN2
8364-002-51	HOUSING MAIN + GASKETS
8364-005-50	TRAY AA BATTERY SURVEYOR S4
9042-081-01	LABEL CAUTION LI ION BATTERY
9042-082-07	LABEL PRODUCT SURVEYOR S4
9042-082-10	LABEL BATTERY SURVEYOR S4
9910-025-50	WLAN RADIO MODULE WITH ADHESIVE
SERV 26025-122-151	S4 MAIN PCB GEN 2 – w/RADIO,NO SD CARD
SERV 76190-002-100	S4 10-WIRE SpO2 SAM GEN2 -TESTED
SERV 76190-002-110	S4 5-WIRE SpO2 SAM GEN2 - TESTED
SERV 76190-002-51	S4 10-WIRE SAM GEN2 -TESTED
SERV 76190-002-61	S4 5-WIRE SAM GEN2 - TESTED
SERV KIT S4 GEN2	SERVICE KIT FOR S4 GEN2

## S4 (Generation 1)

Identified by PN: S4-P-x

item	description
11083-002-51	S4 uSD MEMORY CARD ASSY W/ SERVICE CONF
11083-003-51	S4 V1.1.0 uSD MEM CARD ASSY W/ SERV CONF
6020-031	SCREW PHILLIPS M2.5 x 6
6020-066	SCREW THD-FORM PAN HD TORX K25X1.12X6mm
76190-002-70	S4 BATTERY DOOR Qi CHARGE CAPABLE
8312-033-01	SHIELD CAN DIGITAL PCB SURVEYOR S4
<b>8364-001-51</b>	<b>LCD + TOUCHPANEL w/200MP ADHESIVE S4</b>
<i>SRO unit exchange only, contact Technical Support, use PN: SERV RS4-P-A or SERV RS4-P-B</i>	
8364-002-51	HOUSING MAIN + GASKETS
8364-005-50	TRAY AA BATTERY SURVEYOR S4
9042-081-01	LABEL CAUTION LI ION BATTERY
9042-082-07	LABEL PRODUCT SURVEYOR S4
9042-082-10	LABEL BATTERY SURVEYOR S4
9910-025-50	WLAN RADIO MODULE WITH ADHESIVE
SERV 26025-122-150	S4 MAIN PCB –Tested w/RADIO - NO SD CARD
SERV 76190-002-50	S4 10-WIRE SAM - TESTED
SERV 76190-002-60	S4 3/4/5 WIRE SAM - TESTED

## ELI X50C/280/3XX CART

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
9911-016-01	ELI 150c/250c CART BASE W/4 SWL CASTORS
9911-016-02	ELI X50c CART TOP PLATE ASSY w/ HDW
9911-016-03	ELI X50c ELI 3XX CART COLUMN w/HDW
9911-016-08	ELI X50c ELI 3XX CART QUKL PUMP HDR w/HW
9911-016-10	ELI X50c ELI 3XX HARDWARE KIT
9911-016-11	KIT MOUNTING ELI 150/250 TO x50c CART
9911-016-13	ELI 150c ELI 250c ELI 350 CLIPS CART ARM
9911-016-14	ELI 150c ELI 250c ELI 350 ARM CART
9911-016-21	KIT HOLSTER WAM CART REPLACEMENT SERVICE
9911-016-24	ELI TO CART MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT
9911-016-26	HANDLE END CAP ELI CART REPLACEMENT
9911-016-27	SCANNER CUP ELI CART REPLACEMENT
9911-016-28	MOUSE CUP ELI CART REPLACEMENT
9911-016-52	KIT CORD CLAMP ELI 150c/250c/350/280/380
9911-017-01	ELI 3XX CART BASE W/2 FXD 2 SWL CASTORS
9911-017-02	ELI 3XX CART TOP PLATE ASSY w/HARDWARE
9911-018-01	ELI 280 CART TOP PLATE ASSY W/HDW
9911-018-02	ELI280/ELI350 MOUSE TRAY w/ HARDWARE

## ELI 10/230 CART

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
9911-015-01	ELI 10 CART DOCK STATION MOUNT BRACKETS
9911-015-02	ELI 10/230 CART HANDLE ASSEMBLY
9911-015-04	ELI 10/230 CART CORD-LOOP ASSY W/HARDWARE
9911-015-05	ELI 10/230 CART BASE W/CASTERS
9911-015-06	ELI 10/230 CART STEEL POST
9911-015-07	ELI 10/230 CART HARDWARE KIT

## ELI 250 CART

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
6420-013	CASTER 5" OD SWIVEL NON-LOCK ANTI-STATIC
9911-013-63	CABLE ARM/ADAPTER FOR ELI CART
9911-013-64	CABLE PROTECTOR & STORAGE KIT
SERV-CART-01-001	MPE ELI CART TOP
SERV-CART-01-002	MPE ELI CART VERTICAL SUPPORT
SERV-CART-01-003	MPE ELI CART BASE w/SWIVEL CASTERS
SERV-CART-01-006	MPE ELI CART - M4 THUMBSCREWS
SERV-CART-01-007	MPE ELI CART - BIN MOUNTING HARDWARE
SERV-CART-01-008	MPE ELI CART - COMPLETE HARDWARE KIT
SERV-CART-01-009	MPE ELI CART 8x50 MOUNTING BOLT



### ELI 350 CART (old style)

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
6420-013	CASTER 5" OD SWIVEL NON-LOCK ANTI-STATIC
8355-300-50	HARDWARE SUB ASSEMBLY ELI350 CART
SERV-CART-03-001	MPE 350 CART TOP
SERV-CART-03-002	MPE 350 CART VERTICAL SUPPORT

### X-SCRIBE 3.xx CART

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
SERV-CART-02-004	CART X-SCRIBE MPE - DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY
SERV-CART-02-006	CART X-SCRIBE MPE HARDWARE KIT
SERV-CART-02-007	CART X-SCRIBE - SWIVEL MONITOR ARM

### X-SCRIBE 5 CART

<b>item</b>	<b>description</b>
9911-020-01	PAPER TRAY SERVICE KIT
9911-020-03	MONITOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY SERVICE KIT
9911-020-04	THERMAL CUTOUT DESKTOP SERVICE KIT
9911-020-05	SOLID DESKTOP SERVICE KIT
9911-020-06	HARDWARE KIT
9911-020-07	FRONT DOOR ASSY W/HINGES AND HARDWARE
9911-020-08	KEYBOARD DRAWER ASSEMBLY W/SLIDES
9911-020-09	CASTER ASSEMBLY W/O BRAKE
9911-020-10	CASTER ASSEMBLY W/BRAKE